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OUTSTANDING INDIVIDUAL AWARD WINNERS

OUTSTANDING SENIORS : MICHELLE KANDCER Elizabeth, PA

JASON LEWIS RESA I, WV

LINDSAY MCKENZIE Seneca Valley, PA

DAWNA MORNINGSTAR Lakeview, PA

SEAN SUMMERS RESA VIII, WV

INDIVIDUAL SWEEPSTAKES:

SENIOR : ROHITH SRIRAMA Ann Arbor, MI

JUNIOR : CHRIS TRAPANI New Orleans, LA

MIDDLE : SCOTT GUINN RESA VII, WV

ELEMENTARY : CHRISTINA KAWASH Jefferson, LA
PERRY TSAI Jefferson, LA

DING-A -LING AWARDS : BRANDON LACOUR New Orleans, LA
JOSHUA FLEETWOOD New Orleans, LA

OUTSTANDING TEACHERS: IAN BUCHANAN Ann Arbor, MI

SUE MELLON Allegheny Valley, PA

KAY REYNOLDS Indian River, FL

SUSAN RYAN RESA 1, WV

JOANNE WEISENDANGER Jefferson, LA
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1995 SWEEPSTAKES TEAM CHAMPIONS

SENIOR : 1) DETROIT RENAISSANCE 4 TOPS & A SUPREME Jarvis Carter
Rocco Corsetti Siwatu Moore Monique Wonderly Mason Smith

1) NEW ORLEANS BROTHER MARTIN Philip Causin
Danny Held Mike King Chris LaBiche Andy Messina

3) NEW ORLEANS 2 MULATTOES & SHE -FOX FISHING Brand Cherry
Serina Perrier Rajiv Saigal Daniel Sheridan Seth Troost

JUNIOR : 1) NEW ORLEANS ROSCOE & THE LOVE PIRATES Ashley Geraci
Chris Trapani Shane Wieberg Melissa Wolbrette Melody Wyche

2) NEW ORLEANS HO, HA , HE, NO Brett Bares
C.J. Ganier Maury LeBlanc Don Tontiplaphol Paul Thien

3) NEW ORLEANS BROTHER MARTIN David Autin
Luke Mayne Nathan Monteleone Matthew Wilbratte Kurt Wilson
3) CHICAGO UNTOUCHABLES Peter Edgerton
Jessica Havens Shaun Little Mansour Panawala Jeremy York
3) DETROIT RENAISSANCE SUGAR HILL GANG Benjamin Coleman
Adrian Prather Patrick Price Patrice Simpson Yvette Ruffin

MIDDLE : 1) NEW ORLEANS CURTIS Patrick Eagan
Chad Kraemer Daniel Lewis Mark Shanks Adam Verrette

2) NEW ORLEANS ST. CATHERINE - PRIMARY Jaclyn Kael
Amanda Lindsey Rebecca Schamback John Slattery Janelle Parent

3) ANN ARBOR 4 ANTS & AN AARDVARK Toni Gidwani
Rowee Benbenishty Tom Laughlin Matt Stockton Faune Towery

ELEMENTARY : 1) JEFFERSON FEMMES FATALES Lauren Cagle
Zoya Mohiudden Vicky Robinson Becky Roux Natalie Ward

2) JEFFERSON THE QUINTESSENTIAL 5 Melanie Bennett
Jonny Fitzjarrell Stefanie Johns Christina Kawash Erica Winston

3) NEW ORLEANS LITTLE WOODS EAGLE PRIDE Allen Nguyen
Danielle Matthews Monique Pichon Jamie Westerfield Alfred Weber
3) INDIAN RIVER EQUALIZERS Peter Ford
Morgan Donovan Bertrand Lui Patricia Pechter Eric Mahkni
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DIVISION COORDINATORS , READERS , JUDGES

SENIOR/JUNIOR DIVISIONS : Coordinators : Mike Steigerwald Steve Wright
Mathematics: Br. Neal Golden Cedric Small Ian Buchanan

Karen Cassagne Craig Myles Peggy St. John Tom Waguespack
Bobby Moore Rod Beard Deana Kempton

LINGUISHTIIK: Sallie Hartle Bob Holder Ian Buchanan
Karen Cassagne Rod Beard Bobby Moore
Craig Myles Susan Stephenson Cedric Small

PROPAGANDA: Sallie Hartle Br. Charles
Karen Arms John Wasco Susan Rand

Social Studies: David Campbell Chris Campbell Stuart White
Jim Davis Sallie Hartle John Wasco

Karen Arms Ian Buchanan Cedric Small Craig Myles

MIDDLE DIVISION : Overall Coordinator: Nancy Kinard
Mathematics: Mary Jo Peterson Bobbie Roberts Kathy Tucci

Sandy Bennett Brenda Saunders Pam Hebert Mary LaFon
Kathryn Messner Kay Reynolds Victoria Homm
Jean Skomra Lorna Folse

LINGUISHTIK: Kathy Boswell Ellen Bredeweg Eric Nelson
Julie Becker Sharon Knowles Kay Reynolds Jean Skomra

Pam Hebert Frank Rogers Herb Muncey
PROPAGANDA: Kathy Boswell John Aloi Ellen Bredeweg
Social Studies: Jean Skomra David Benson Sharon Knowles

Kathy Cummings Ellen Bredeweg Frank Rogers John Aloi
Rosemary Young Kay Reynolds Cindy Zelinsky Loma Folse
Carol Fedeles

ELEMENTARY DIVISION : Overall Coordinator: Ava Sue Hickerson
Mathematics: Br. Laurence Konersman Bonnie Burt

Linda Montessi Joanne Weisendanger Susan Bond
Fran Barbic Brian LeRoy Charles Haynes
Eric Nelson Diane Bowman Diana Wieberg
Drew Lewis Julie Becker

LINGUISHTIK: Brian LeRoy Fran Barbic Kathryn Messner
Joanne Weisendanger Bonnie Burt Charlie Carr Susan Bond

PROPAGANDA: Bonnie Burt Pat Parra Roseanne Fairley
Joanne Weisendanger Fran Barbic Diane Bowman Drew Lewis

Social Studies: Eric Nelson John Aloi Lisa Green
Diane Bowman Charles Haynes Fran Barbic David Powers
Brenda Anderson Peter Peterson Glynis Tweddell Br. Laurence
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ACADEMIC GAMES LEAGUES OF AMERICA, INC.
1995 ACADEMIC GAMES NATIONAL TOURNAMENT
OGLEBAY RESORT WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

APRIL 23 - 26, 1995

Tournament Administration:

Assistant Administrators:

Chair-Person:

Coordinators:

ADMINISTRATION

R. Lawrence Liss

David Campbell Stuart White

AWARDS CEREMONY COORDINATION

Paula Hidalgo

Tom Cruser
Chloe Barnes
Shelley Martin

SCOREKEEPING

Dominic Rossetti

Gordon Barrett
Betsy French
Linda Kilian
Doris Simon

Sr. Miriam Paula
Sharon Vitolins

Kathy Entes
Connie Orgeron
Rod Cordier

Stephanie Wilbratte

Shani Brown
Carol Gabriel
Sue Mellon
Madge Tamber

Kathy Morningstar
Mattie White
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(T3 FLA7s

.,,aeepstakes Standings : Senior Page 1 05/02/95

Plc ID Last First Geo- City/State W E 0 A M L P Total

1 346 Srirama Rohith AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 20 24 174 67 24 0 92
2 390 Smith Mason DT-Detroit, MI 0 22 24 126 60 24 31 91
3 391 Wonderly Monique DT-Detroit, MI 0 24 22 58 44 24 13 86
4 388 Corsetti Rocco DT-Detroit, MI 0 23 24 112 40 24 16 85
5 389 Moore Siwatu DT-Detroit, MI 8 24 24 62 35 24 28 85
6 241 Perrier Serina NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 23 0 55 0 30 84
7 246 Saigal Rajiv NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 17 0 62 0 30 83
8 387 Carter Jarvis DT-Detroit, MI 0 24 24 -6 32 22 21 81
9 347 Srinivas Sindhu AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 18 24 140 35 24 0 81

10 234 King Mike NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 21 0 51 0 31 81
11 058 McKenzie Lindsay SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 24 12 138 55 21 19 80
12 384 Matthews Ahmar DT-Detroit, MI 0 22 23 50 35 21 21 79
13 243 Troost Seth NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 21 0 38 0 29 78
14 383 Johnson Michael DT-Detroit, MI 0 24 18 122 31 22 16 77
15 233 Held Danny NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 20 0 44 0 32 77
16 138 Gribble Dave EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 22 20 44 42 20 25 77
17 235 LaBiche Chris NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 22 0 37 0 29 77
18 232 Causin Philip NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 19 0 54 0 25 76
19 314 Pivarski Melanie AV-Allegheny V, PA 0 18 23 0 45 0 28 76
20 139 Jenco Leigh EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 17 15 140 54 24 22 76
21 236 Messina Andy NO-New Orleans, LA 0 18 15 0 56 0 34 76

" 2 240 Doll Thomas NO-New Orleans, LA 0 18 18 0 48 0 33 75
23 386 Wilson Frederic DT-Detroit, MI 0 22 14 48 36 24 23 74
24 140 Kandcer Michelle EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 21 15 118 34 24 24 74
25 063 Pierson Ken SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 16 20 130 7 21 28 74
26 237 Dickey Chad NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 19 0 56 0 22 74
27 238 Thriffiley Alan NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 23 0 38 0 19 73
28 382 Davis Kaili DT-Detroit, MI 0 19 23 24 31 20 21 73
29 244 Cherry Brandon NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 16 0 42 0 30 73
30 059 Jones Jeremy SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 17 14 140 38 21 29 73
31 045 Grimm Andy BK-Brooke Coun, WV 0 20 10 4 30 22 29 72
32 242 Sheridan Daniel NO-New Orleans, LA 0 23 17 0 48 0 22 72
33 142 Prince Adam EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 18 13 120 60 19 19 72
34 141 McAdams Erin EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 22 16 90 47 16 19 71
35 089 Miller Daniel RO-RESA I, WV 0 0 13 166 54 19 0 70
36 239 Wisinger John NO-New Orleans, LA 0 16 17 0 42 0 32 69
37 046 Placek Lori BK-Brooke Coun, WV 0 15 20 18 37 20 17 68
38 195 Spratley April BE-Beaver , PA 0 16 0 0 48 15 30 68
39 064 Stadel Blake SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 18 12 96 37 18 28 68
40 143 Tennant Scott EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 16 11 204 23 18 -3 67
41 062 Beckey Heather SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 15 15 54 31 19 32 66
42 012 Bumiller Jason PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 15 0 140 45 19 22 66
43 274 Morningsta Dawna LV-Lakeview, PA 0 18 0 128 38 0 29 65
44 385 Walker Ernest DT-Detroit, MI 0 20 18 34 15 21 11 64
45 153 McCandless Chuck SS-Southside, PA 0 17 0 0 31 22 21 64
46 044 Kelly Alicia BK-Brooke Coun, WV 0 12 15 -32 41 19 22 63
47 011 Arango Sebastia PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 10 0 218 40 15 12 63
'8 348 LeRoy Matt AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 18 14 108 51 13 0 63
49 013 Ellington Rick PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 8 0 190 49 16 19 62
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Equations

Place ID Last

------------------
1 391 Gb Wonderly
1 389 Q Moore
1 387 Carter
1 383 Johnson
1 246 Saigal
1 243 Troost
1 238 Q Thriffiley
1 058 McKenzie
9
9

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
18
18
18
18
22
22
22
22
22
22
28
28
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
41
41
41
41
41
41
47
47
47
47

388 Corsetti
242 Sheridan
390 Smith
386 Wilson
384 Matthews
244 Cherry
235 LaBiche
141 McAdams
138 Gribble
241 Perrier
234 King
232 Causin
140 Kandcer
385 Walker
346 Srirama
312 Jack
237 Dickey
233 Held
045 Grimm
382 Davis
311 Gillespie
348 LeRoy
347 Srinivas
323 Lahr
314 Pivarski
283 Jarrett
274 Morningstar
245 Centanni
240 Doll
236 Messina
142 Prince
064 Stadel
349 Bisgaier
154 Patterson
153 McCandless
139 Jenco
136 Fine
059 Jones
415 Kline
272 Cress
271 Tamber
270 Reagle

First

Monique

Siwatu
Jarvis
Michael
Rajiv

Seth
Alan

Lindsay
Rocco

Daniel

Mason
Fredericka
Ahmar

Brandon
Chris
Erin

Dave
Serina
Mike

Philip
Michelle
Ernest
Rohith

Steven

Chad
Danny
Andy
Kaili
Shanyn
Matt
Sindhu
Chris
Melanie
Phil
Dawna
Jerome
Thomas
Andy
Adam
Blake
Stan
Mike
Chuck
Leigh
Mike
Jeremy
Tiffany
Geri
Dominic
Dennis

Division : Senior P. 1 05/02/9

Pts Team l^f PL 4yF^5

----------------------------------------
24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
24 The Dramatics on Tour
24 2 Mulattoes and a She - fox fishin
24 2 Mulattoes and a She - fox fishin
24 Martin-Rummel
24 Heads Up!
23 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
23 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
22 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
22 The Dramatics on Tour
22 The Dramatics on Tour
22 2 Mulattoes and a She - fox fishin
22 Brother Martin
22 We're Not Going to LA
22 We're Not Going to LA
21 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
21 Brother Martin
21 Brother Martin
21 We're Not Going to LA
20 The Dramatics on Tour
20 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew
20 AV # 101
20 Martin-Rummel
20 Brother Martin
20 Brooke Seniors
19 The Dramatics on Tour

19 AV # 101
18 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew
18 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew
18
18 AV # 101

18 Marshall County
18 Lake Mercer EQ

18 Martin-Rummel
18 Martin-Rummel

18 Brother Martin
18 We're Not Going to LA
18 Heads Up!
17 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew
17 Tangy Dancing Midgets
17 Tangy Dancing Midgets
17 We're Not Going to LA
17 Neither Are We
17 Heads Up!
16 Molecular Design
16 Lake Mercer EQ

16 Lake Mercer EQ
16 Lake Mercer EQ
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

individual Standings : On-Sets Division: Senior P . 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team FL ay Ez
--------------------------------------------------- ------------

1 390(D Smith Mason 24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
1 389 (2 Moore Siwatu 24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
1 388 Corsetti Rocco 24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
1 387 Carter Jarvis 24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
1 347(D Srinivas Sindhu 24 Lahr & The Tin People
1 346 Srirama Rohith 24 Lahr & The Tin People

7 384 Matthews Ahmar 23 The Dramatics on Tour

7 382 Davis Kaili 23 The Dramatics on Tour

7 314 Pivarski Melanie 23 Penn Sets
7 241 Perrier Serina 23 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
7 238 Thriffiley Alan 23 Martin-Rummel

12 391 Wonderly Monique 22 The 4 Tops & A Supreme

12 235 LaBiche Chris 22 Brother Martin

14 243 Troost Seth 21 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
14 234 King Mike 21 Brother Martin

16 233 Held Danny 20 Brother Martin

16 138 Gribble Dave 20 We're Not Going to LA

16 063 Pierson Ken 20 Care to Join Us?
16 046 Placek Lori 20 Brooke Seniors
20 270 Reagle Dennis 19 Penn Sets
20 237 Dickey Chad 19 Martin-Rummel

20 232 Causin Philip 19 Brother Martin
23 385 Walker Ernest 18 The Dramatics on Tour
23 383 Johnson Michael 18 The Dramatics on Tour
23 315 Ransom Becky 18
23 240 Doll Thomas 18 Martin-Rummel
27 246 Saigal Rajiv 17 2 Mulattoes and a She - fox fishin
27 245 Centanni Jerome 17 Martin-Rummel

27 242 Sheridan Daniel 17 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
27 239 Wisinger John 17 Martin-Rummel
31 323 Lahr Chris 16 Lahr & The Tin People
31 271 Tamber Dominic 16 Penn Sets
31 244 Cherry Brandon 16 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
31 141 McAdams Erin 16 We're Not Going to LA

35 236 Messina Andy 15 Brother Martin
35 140 Kandcer Michelle 15 We're Not Going to LA
35 139 Jenco Leigh 15 We're Not Going to LA
35 062 Becke H ther 15 n SetsPy ea en
35 060 Morgan Andy 15 Care to Join Us?
35 044 Kelly Alicia 15 Brooke Seniors
41 386 Wilson Fredericka 14 The Dramatics on Tour
41 348 LeRoy Matt 14 Lahr & The Tin People
41 086 Lewis Jason 14 Patriot Pacers
41 061 Smith Jessica 14 Penn Sets
41 059 Jones Jeremy 14 Care to Join Us?
41 043 Neverly Ray 14 Brooke Seniors
47 286 Swartz Craig 13 Marshall County
4 7 282 Bierce Darcy 13 Marshall County
47 142 Prince Adam 13 We're Not Going to LA
47 136 Fine Mike 13 Neither Are We
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Presidents Division: Senior P. 1 05/02/9

Place ID Last First Pts Team ( I CL_ PL4YEK5^
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 346 Srirama Rohith 67 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew
2 246 Saigal Rajiv 62 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
3 390 Smith Mason 60 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
3 142 Prince Adam 60 We're Not Going to LA
5 237 Dickey Chad 56 Martin-Rummel
5 236 Messina Andy 56 Brother Martin
5 051 Rayburn John 56 Kyphosis
5 016 Williams Greg 56 El Cheapo Truck Stop
9 241 Perrier Serina 55 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
9 058 McKenzie Lindsay 55 Kneel ... Now

11 232 Causin Philip 54 Brother Martin
11 139 Jenco Leigh 54 We're Not Going to LA
11 089 Miller Daniel 54 Patriot Pacers
14 048 Brede Emily 53 Kyphosis
15 377 Van Middlesw Amy 52 Eastern Panhandle
16 379 Kirby-O'Conn Isis 51 Eastern Panhandle
16 348 LeRoy Matt 51 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew
16 234 King Mike 51 Brother Martin
19 015 Ward Corey 50 El Cheapo Truck Stop
20 013 Ellington Rick 49 El Cheapo Truck Stop
21 242 Sheridan Daniel 48 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
21 240 Doll Thomas 48 Martin-Rummel
21 195 Spratley April 48 Mixed Pres
21 052 Yoke Neil 48 Kyphosis
25 141 McAdams Erin 47 We're Not Going to LA
26 088 Spencer Michael 46 Patriot Pacers
27 314 Pivarski Melanie 45
27 012 Bumiller Jason 45 El Cheapo Truck Stop
29 391 Wonderly Monique 44 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
29 233 Held Danny 44 Brother Martin
29 085 Flower Brandon 44 Patriot Pacers
32 282 Bierce Darcy 43 Marshall County
33 244 Cherry Brandon 42 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
33 239 Wisinger John 42 Martin-Rummel
33 138 Gribble Dave 42 We're Not Going to LA
36 044 Kelly Alicia 41 Brooke Seniors
37 388 Corsetti Rocco 40 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
37 137 Gilbert Jason 40 Neither Are We
37 011 Arango Sebastian 40 El Cheapo Truck Stop
40 315 Ransom Becky 39 AV Greats

40 309 Carlyle Katie 39 AV Greats
40 050 Hiserman Ila 39 Kyphosis
43 312 Jack Steven 38 AV Greats

43 310 Fitzgerald Kelly 38
43 274 Morningstar Dawna 38 Mixed Pres
43 243 Troost Seth 38 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
43 238 Thriffiley Alan 38 Martin-Rummel
43 059 Jones Jeremy 38 Kneel ... Now
49 235 LaBiche Chris 37 Brother Martin
49 064 Stadel Blake 37
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

individual Standings : World Events Division: Senior P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team C( 9 F - ALt Ewe

1 011 Arango
2 143 Tennant
3 013 Ellington
4 346 Srirama
5 089 Miller
6 085 Flower
7 347 Srinivas
7 139 Jenco
7 059 Jones
7 016 Williams
7 012 Bumiller
12 058 McKenzie
13 175 Drain
14 061 Smith
15 137 Gilbert
15 063 Pierson
17 274 Morningstar
17 088 Spencer
19 390 Smith
19 377 Van Middlesw
19 312 Jack
22 170 Mills
23 383 Johnson
24 142 Prince
24 015 Ward
26 140 Kandcer
27 388 Corsetti
28 348 LeRoy
29 172 Smith
29 052 Yoke
31 176 Dailey
32 064 Stadel
33 379 Kirby-O'Conn
33 310 Fitzgerald
33 141 McAdams
36 014 Procyk
37 086 Lewis
38 048 Brede
39 171 Roach
39 136 Fine
39 087 Fox
42 047 Petroski
43 051 Rayburn
44 270 Reagle
45 282 Bierce
45 272 Cress
47 389 Moore
18 273 Mclaughlin
49 391 Wonderly
50 286 Swartz

Sebastian
Scott
Rick
Rohith
Daniel
Brandon
Sindhu
Leigh
Jeremy
Greg
Jason
Lindsay
Drew
Jessica
Jason
Ken
Dawna
Michael
Mason

Amy
Steven
Christi

Michael
Adam

Corey
Michelle
Rocco

Matt
Russell
Neil

Evan
Blake

Isis
Kelly

Erin

Andrew
Jason
Emily
Amanda
Mike
David

Kristan

John
Dennis

Darcy
Geri

Siwatu
Doug

Monique
Craig

218 El Cheapo Truck Stop
204 Neither Are We
190 El Cheapo Truck Stop
174 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew
166 Patriot Pacers
148 Patriot Pacers

140 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew
140 We're Not Going to LA

140 O.D.'d on Bismol
140 El Cheapo Truck Stop
140 El Cheapo Truck Stop
138 O.D.'d on Bismol
136 Spunky
134 O.D.'d on Bismol
130 Neither Are We

130 Penns & A Palm

128 Shtick
128 Patriot Pacers
126 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
126 Eastern Panhandle
126
124 Quadrophobes
122 The Dramatics on Tour

120 We're Not Going to LA
120 El Cheapo Truck Stop

118 We're Not Going to LA
112 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
108 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew

106 Quadrophobes
106 Kyphosis
104 Spunky
96 O.D.'d on Bismol
90 Eastern Panhandle
90
90 We're Not Going to LA
86 Penns & A Palm
84 Patriot Pacers
80 Kyphosis
78 Quadrophobes
78 Neither Are We
78 Patriot Pacers
76 Brooke Seniors
70 Kyphosis
66 Penns & A Palm
64 Marshall County
64 Shtick
62 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
60 Shtick
58 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
54 Marshall County

iS
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings : Linguishtik Division: Senior P . 1 05/02/93'

Place ID Last First Pts Team - L AY E25

----------------------------------------------------------------

1 39103 Wonderly Monique 24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
1 390 Smith Mason 24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
1 3890 Moore Siwatu 24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
1 388 Corsetti Rocco 24 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
1 386 Wilson Fredericka 24 The Dramatics on Tour
1 347 Srinivas Sindhu 24 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew
1 346 Srirama Rohith 24 Mr Clean ' s Tidy Bowl Crew
1 323 Lahr Chris 24

140 Kandcer Michelle 24 We're Not Going to LA

1 139 2^ Jenco Leigh 24 We're Not Going to LA

11 387 Carter Jarvis 22 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
11 383 Johnson Michael 22 The Dramatics on Tour

11 153 McCandless Chuck 22 Tangy Dancing Midgets
11 045 Grimm Andy 22 Brooke Seniors
15 385 Walker Ernest 21 The Dramatics on Tour

15 384 Matthews Ahmar 21 The Dramatics on Tour

15 087 Fox David 21 Patriot Pacers
15 063 Pierson Ken 21
15 059 Jones Jeremy 21 5 to 1
15 058 McKenzie Lindsay 21 5 to 1
15 047 Petroski Kristan 21 Brooke Seniors
22 382 Davis Kaili 20 The Dramatics on Tour

22 138 Gribble Dave 20 We're Not Going to LA

22 060 Morgan Andy 20 5 to 1
22 046 Placek Lori 20 Brooke Seniors
26 144 McAdams Stephanie 19 Neither Are We

26 142 Prince Adam 19 We're Not Going to LA
26 089 Miller Daniel 19 Patriot Pacers
26 062 Beckey Heather 19 5 to 1
26 044 Kelly Alicia 19 Brooke Seniors
26 012 Bumiller Jason 19 Run That Cotton Picker
32 143 Tennant Scott 18 Neither Are We
32 064 Stadel Blake 18 5 to 1
34 416 Smith Melanie 17 Molecular Design
35 172 Smith Russell 16 Quadrophobes
35 171 Roach Amanda 16 Quadrophobes
35 151 Hopkins Jake 16 Tangy Dancing Midgets
35 141 McAdams Erin 16 We're Not Going to LA

35 135 Farrar Greg 16 Neither Are We
35 049 Glass Sarah 16 Kyphosis
35 048 Brede Emily 16 Kyphosis
35 013 Ellington Rick 16 Run That Cotton Picker
43 272 Cress Geri 15 Lake View in April
43 195 Spratley April 15 Lake View in April
43 136 Fine Mike 15 Neither Are We

43 085 Flower Brandon 15 Patriot Pacers
43 050 Hiserman Ila 15 Kyphosis
43 011 Arango Sebastian 15 Run That Cotton Picker
49 417 Wojtkowski Dave 14 Molecular Design
49 379 Kirby-O'Conn Isis 14 Eastern Panhandle
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings : Propaganda Division : Senior P . 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team ( ^ ^LAy Eel
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 236 Messina Andy 34 Brother Martin
2 240 Doll Thomas 33 Martin-Rummel
3 239 Wisinger John 32 Martin-Rummel
3 233 Held Danny 32 Brother Martin
3 062 Beckey Heather 32 Fill My Cup
6 390 Smith Mason 31 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
6 234 King Mike 31 Brother Martin
6 154 Patterson Mike 31 Tangy Dancing Midgets
9 246 Saigal Rajiv 30 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
9 244 Cherry Brandon 30 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
9 241 Perrier Serina 30 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
9 195 Spratley April 30 April's Clan

13 323 Lahr Chris 29 April's Clan
13 274 i kMorn ngstar Dawna 29 Shtic
13 243 Troost Seth 29 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
13 235 LaBiche Chris 29 Brother Martin
13 059 Jones Jeremy 29 Fill My Cup
13 045 Grimm Andy 29 Brooke Seniors
19 389 Moore Siwatu 28 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
19 314 Pivarski Melanie 28 Go Girls Go
19 064 Stadel Blake 28 Fill My Cup
19 063 Pierson Ken 28 PROP It Up

23 232 Causin Philip 25 Brother Martin
23 138 Gribble Dave 25 We 're Not Going to LA

25 173 Scott Jennifer 24 Quadrophobes
25 140 Kandcer Michelle 24 We're Not Going to LA
27 396 Klimovich Toni 23 April's Clan
27 386 Wilson Fredericka 23 The Dramatics on Tour
27 3P9 Carlyle Katie 23 Go Girls Go
27 0 : Procyk Andrew 23 Run That Cotton Picker
31 273 Mclaughlin Doug 22 Shtick
31 245 Centanni Jerome 22 Martin-Rummel
31 242 Sheridan Daniel 22 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishin
31 237 Dickey Chad 22 Martin-Rummel
31 139 Jenco Leigh 22 We're Not Going to LA
31 044 Kelly Alicia 22 Brooke Seniors
31 012 Bumiller Jason 22 Run That Cotton Picker
38 387 Carter Jarvis 21 The 4 Tops & A Supreme
38 384 Matthews Ahmar 21 The Dramatics on Tour
38 382 Davis Kaili 21 The Dramatics on Tour

38 311 Gillespie Shanyn 21 Go Girls Go
38 272 Cress Geri 21 Shtick
38 270 Reagle Dennis 21 April's Clan
38 153 McCa dless Ch k 21 Mid etsTan Dancinn uc ggy g
45 417 Wojtkowski Dave 20 Molecular Design
45 152 Leighty Charles 20 Tangy Dancing Midgets

,,47 238 Thriffiley Alan 19 Martin-Rummel
47 142 Prince Adam 19 We're Not Going to LA
47 141 McAdams Erin 19 We're Not Going to LA
47 060 Morgan Andy 19 Fill My Cup
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Senior
Subdivision: A

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 107 (D 106 The Dramatics on Tour DT-Detroit, MI

2 102 062 Brother Martin NO-New Orleans, LA
3 100 041 We're Not Going to LA EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

4 86 085 AV # 101 AV-Allegheny Vall, PA

5 73 099 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew AA-Ann Arbor, MI
6 66 044 Tangy Dancing Midgets SS-Southside, PA
7 57 003 Reelin' in Bigguns' PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
8 53 112 Molecular Design FR-Freedom, PA
9 51 051 Quadrophobes RT-RESA II, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Senior P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: B

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 1170 107 The 4 Tops & A Supreme DT-Detroit, MI
2 114® 064 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishing NO-New Orleans, LA
3 96 063 Martin-Rummel NO-New Orleans, LA
4 88 021 Heads Up! SV-Seneca Valley, PA
5 81 115 L k EM zz-a e ercer Q ,
6 72 013 Brooke Seniors BK-Brooke County, WV
7 69 042 Neither Are We EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
8 65 072 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV
8 65 014 Kyphosis RS-RESA VII, WV
9 51 105 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV
9 51 050 Spunky RT-RESA II, WV
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

'team Standings: On-Sets Division: Senior P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 118 107 The 4 Tops & A Supreme DT-Detroit, MI
2 97 062 Brother Martin NO-New Orleans, LA
3 96 106 The Dramatics on Tour DT-Detroit, MI
4 94 064 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishing NO-New Orleans, LA
4 94 063 Martin-Rummel NO-New Orleans, LA

5 90 116 Lahr & The Tin People AA-Ann Arbor, MI

6 87 117 Penn Sets zz-,

7 79 041 We're Not Going to LA EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

8 73 020 Care to Join Us? SV-Seneca Valley, PA

9 69 013 Brooke Seniors BK-Brooke County, WV

10 64 026 Patriot Pacers RO-RESA I, WV

11 58 042 Neither Are We EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

12 57 072 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

1 11
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Presidents Division: Senior P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 245 064 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishing NO-New Orleans, LA

2 242 062 Brother Martin NO-New Orleans, LA

3 240 001 El Cheapo Truck Stop PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

4 237 041 We're Not Going to LA EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

5 217 063 Martin-Rummel NO-New Orleans, LA

6 216 014 Kyphosis RS-RESA VII, WV

7 211 107 The 4 Tops & A Supreme DT-Detroit, MI

8 191 026 Patriot Pacers RO-RESA I, WV

9 180 016 Kneel ... Now SV-Seneca Valley, PA

10 176 119 Mixed Pres zz-,
11 167 086 AV Greats AV-Allegheny Vall, PA

12 165 099 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew AA-Ann Arbor, MI

13 155 105 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV

14 149 013 Brooke Seniors BK-Brooke County, WV

15 148 106 The Dramatics on Tour DT-Detroit, MI

16 140 072 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

17 131 042 Neither Are We EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
18 130 044 Tangy Dancing Midgets SS-Southside, PA

19 113 051 Quadrophobes RT-RESA II, WV

20 111 050 Spunky RT-RESA II, WV

21 82 112 Molecular Design FR-Freedom, PA

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: World Events Division: Senior P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 808 001 El Cheapo Truck Stop PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

2 604 026 Patriot Pacers RO-RESA I, WV

3 526 018 O.D.'d on Bismol SV-Seneca Valley, PA
4 512 041 We're Not Going to LA EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
5 396 042 Neither Are We EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
6 352 107 The 4 Tops & A Supreme DT-Detroit, MI
7 348 099 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew AA-Ann Arbor, MI
8 320 014 Kyphosis RS-RESA VII, WV

9 306 051 Quadrophobes RT-RESA II, WV
10 288 118 Penns & A Palm zz-,
11 278 106 The Dramatics on Tour DT-Detroit, MI

12 254 069 Shtick LV-Lakeview, PA

13 252 050 Spunky RT-RESA II, WV

14 220 105 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV

15 176 072 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV
16 72 013 Brooke Seniors BK-Brooke County, WV

14



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Linguishtik Division: Senior
Subdivision: A

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 108 106 The Dramatics on Tour DT-Detroit, MI
2 103 041 We're Not Going to LA EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
3 99 019 5 to 1 SV-Seneca Valley, PA
4 82 099 Mr Clean's Tidy Bowl Crew AA-Ann Arbor, MI

5 72 014 Kyphosis RS-RESA VII, WV
6 70 002 Run That Cotton Picker PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
7 69 070 Lake View in April LV-Lakeview, PA

8 55 050 Spunky RT-RESA II, WV

9 51 105 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Linguishtik Division : Senior
Subdivision: B

P . 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

•^•------- ------------------------------------------------------------------
118(D 107 The 4 Tops & A Supreme DT-Detroit, MI

2 95 013 Brooke Seniors BK-Brooke County, WV

3 82 042 Neither Are We EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

4 80 026 Patriot Pacers RO-RESA I, WV

5 76 044 Tangy Dancing Midgets SS-Southside, PA

6 71 051 Quadrophobes RT-RESA II, WV

7 61 072 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

8 51 112 Molecular Design FR-Freedom, PA

Is'



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Propaganda Division: Senior P. 1 05/02/95"'

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 151 062 Brother Martin NO-New Orleans, LA
2 141 064 2 Mulattoes and a She-fox fishing NO-New Orleans, LA
3 128 063 Martin-Rummel NO-New Orleans, LA
4 125 017 Fill My Cup SV-Seneca Valley, PA
5 117 120 April's Clan zz-,
6 109 107 The 4 Tops & A Supreme DT-Detroit, MI
6 109 041 We're Not Going to LA EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
7 106 087 Go Girls Go AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
8 104 069 Shtick LV-Lakeview, PA
8 104 044 Tangy Dancing Midgets SS-Southside, PA
9 98 013 Brooke Seniors BK-Brooke County, WV

10 95 002 Run That Cotton Picker PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
11 92 106 The Dramatics on Tour DT-Detroit, MI
12 75 121 PROP It Up zz-,

13 63 112 Molecular Design FR-Freedom, PA
14 58 051 Quadrophobes RT-RESA II, WV

14 58 050 Spunky RT-RESA II, WV

15 50 138 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV
16 48 042 Neither Are We EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

1#0



sc P^ a-t Ees
Sweepstakes Standings: Junior ` Page 1 05/02/95
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Plc ID Last First Geo- City/State W E 0 A M L P Total

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 231 Trapani Chris NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24 0 52 0 31 92
2 390 Wayne Edgar DT-Detroit, MI 0 24 24 120 43 24 15 91
3 337 Edgerton Peter CH-Chicago, IL 0 21 22 200 0 24 0 91
4 341 York Jeremy CH-Chicago, IL 0 24 22 148 0 24 0 88
5 392 Prather Adrian DT-Detroit, MI 0 24 24 76 29 24 24 85
6 224 Tontiplaph Don NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 21 0 46 0 28 84
7 233 Wolbrette Melissa NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 21 0 49 0 28 83
8 340 Panawala Mansoor CH-Chicago, IL 0 18 23 146 0.24 0 83
9 218 Wilbratte Matthew NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 22 0 52 0 19 82

10 222 LeBlanc Maury NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 22 0 38 0 32 81
11 059 Cost Jay SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 19 13 162 53 18 21 80
12 234 Wyche Melody NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 20 0 46 0 26 79
13 395 Simpson Patrice DT-Detroit, MI 0 22 23 32 26 22 23 79
14 014 O'Connell Danny PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 24 0 68 32 20 29 78
15 356 Williams Aislin AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 19 20 78 36 22 0 77
16 216 Mayne Luke NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24 0 26 0 26 77
17 393 Price Patrick DT-Detroit, MI 0 20 21 90 26 24 23 77
18 217 Monteleone Nathan NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 20 0 32 0 30 76
19 391 Coleman Benjamin DT-Detroit, MI 0 19 18 98 34 24 7 76
20 387 Hill William DT-Detroit, MI 0 24 19 78 19 24 26 76

x.21 355 Shaw Brian AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 23 16 112 36 21 0 76
'2 194 Worth Lindsey RT-RESA II, WV 0 19 16 158 0 18 30 76
23 354 Ti Andrew AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 24 18 88 24 23 0 76
24 220 Bares Brett NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 18 0 45 0 26 76
25 219 Wilson Kurt NO-New Orleans, LA 0 19 18 0 42 0 29 75
26 223 Thien Paul NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 22 0 35 0 23 75
27 221 Ganier C.J. NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 16 0 43 0 28 75
28 232 Wieberg Shane NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 20 0 39 0 26 75
29 225 Clements David NO-New Orleans, LA 0 19 23 0 32 0 26 74
30 290 Merriam Jason MO-Montour, PA 0 16 18 78 48 18 0 74
31 344 Little Shaun CH-Chicago, IL 0 18 19 106 0 24 0 74
32 389 Tetteh Nii Adze DT-Detroit, MI 0 22 18 74 23 23 18 73
33 145 Tumbas Julianna EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 12 15 6 48 20 24 73
34 394 Ruffin Yvette DT-Detroit, MI 0 24 15 74 21 23 24 73
34 386 Davis Kenneth DT-Detroit, MI 0 23 20 54 21 20 16 73
36 140 Cochenour Julianne EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 12 13 38 51 21 23 72
37 011 Cook Kristen PB-Palm Beach , FL 0 18 0 100 30 19 31 71
38 338 Havens Jessica CH-Chicago, IL 0 17 19 112 0 21 0 70
39 357 Lieberman Michael AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 21 19 0 16 23 0 70
40 353 Sun Ann AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 17 17 2 27 24 0 70
41 015 Pelkey Sean PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 22 0 90 25 20 25 70
42 388 Scott Dayle DT-Detroit, MI 0 22 20 -120 14 21 14 69
43 139 Colonna Brian EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 18 15 4 22 23 27 69
44 012 Kinard Kelly PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 13 0 72 32 20 32 69
45 230 Geraci Ashley NO-New Orleans, LA 0 19 17 0 36 0 24 68
46 144 Schwartz Jennifer EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 19 12 -20 26 20 25 67

---47 269 Miller Zac LV-Lakeview, PA 0 16 0 180 34 14 19 67
:8 038 Guinn Mike RS-RESA VII, WV 0 14 0 164 31 19 0 67
49 228 Richard Ronnie NO-New Orleans, LA 0 18 19 0 30 0 22 65
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Equations

Place ID Last First Pts
--------------------------

1 394 Ruffin Yvette 24
1 3920 Prather Adrian 24

01 Wayne390 Edgar 24
1 387 Hill William 24
1 354 Ti Andrew 24
1 341 York Jeremy 24
1 231 Trapani Chris 24

224 Tontiplaphol Don 24

1 218Q Wilbratte Matthew 24
1 216 Mayne Luke 24
1 014 Q3 O'Connell Danny 24

1 013 Noto Dan 24
13 386 Davis Kenneth 23
13 355 Shaw Brian 23
15 395 Simpson Patrice 22
15 389 Tetteh Nii Adzei 22
15 388 Scott Dayle 22
15 223 Thien Paul 22

15 217 Monteleone Nathan 22
15 063 Flugher Mike 22
15 015 Pelkey Sean 22
22 357 Lieberman Michael 21
22 337 Edgerton Peter 21
22 234 Wyche Melody 21
22 233 Wolbrette Melissa 21
22 221 Ganier C.J. 21

27 393 Price Patrick 20
27 342 Clare Jamillah 20
27 319 Weng Peter 20
27 317 Godelfer Danny 20
27 311 Martineck John 20
27 232 Wieberg Shane 20
27 222 LeBlanc Maury 20
27 220 Bares Brett 20

35 391 Coleman Benjamin 19
35 356 Williams Aislin 19
35 345 Smith Julia 19
35 230 Geraci Ashley 19
35 225 Clements David 19
35 219 Wilson Kurt 19
35 194 Worth Lindsey 19

35 149 Hill Adam 19
35 144 Schwartz Jennifer 19
35 059 Cost Jay 19
45 344 Little Shaun 18
45 340 Panawala Mansoor 18
45 261 Arnold Beth 18
45 228 Richard Ronnie 18

45 215 Autin David 18
45 139 Colonna Brian 18

Division: Junior P. 1 05/02/95w

Team ( 1 3 6 PL.RtE.2S

The Sugar Hill Gang
The Sugar Hill Gang
Isley Brothers & A Sister
Isley Brothers & A Sister
Morris
Chicago Untouchables
Roscoe & the Love Pirates

Ho Ha He No

Brother Martin
Brother Martin
We Came, We Saw, We Took

We Came, We Saw, We Took
Isley Brothers & A Sister

Morris
The Sugar Hill Gang
Isley Brothers & A Sister

Isley Brothers & A Sister
Ho Ha He No
Brother Martin
No one will be watching us
We Came, We Saw, We Took
Morris
Chicago Untouchables
Roscoe & the Love Pirates

Roscoe & the Love Pirates

Ho Ha He No
The Sugar Hill Gang
Chicago Playaz
The Minorities
The minorities
Monty V
Roscoe & the Love Pirates

Ho Ha He No
Ho Ha He No

The Sugar Hill Gang
Morris
Chicago Playaz
Roscoe & the Love Pirates
Four Studs & a Magic Freak
Brother Martin
UVEX 3

We're Going to LA EQ
Us, Too EQ
No one will be watching us
Chicago Untouchables
Chicago Untouchables
WV Mercer

Four Studs & a Magic Freak

Brother Martin

We 're Going to LA EQ

it



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: On-Sets Divis ion: Junior P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team La L_, L YERS

1 392E Prather Adrian 24 The Sugar Hill Gang
1 390 1 Wayne Edgar 24 Isley Brothers & A Sister
1 231 3 Trapani Chris 24 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
1 216 3 Mayne Luke 24 Brother Martin
5 395 Simpson Patrice 23 The Sugar Hill Gang
5 340 Panawala Mansoor 23 Chicago Untouchables
5 225 Clements David 23 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
8 341 York Jeremy 22 Chicago Untouchables
8 337 Edgerton Peter 22 Chicago Untouchables I; ^ r

8 311 Martineck John 22 VAM

8 223 Thier Paul 22 Ho Ha He No

8 222 LeB l anc Maury 22 Ho Ha He No

8 218 Wilbratte Matthew 22 Brother Martin
14 393 Price Patrick 21 The Sugar Hill Gang
14 233 Wolbrette Melissa 21 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
14 224 Tontiplaphol Don 21 Ho Ha He No

14 215 Autin David 21 Brother Martin
18 388 Scott Dayle 20 Isley Brothers A Sister
18 386 Davis Kenneth 20 Isley Brothers & A Sister
18 356 Williams Aislin 20 Morris
18 234 Wyche Melody 20 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
18 232 Wieberg Shane 20 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
18 217 Monteleone Nathan 20. Brother Martin
24 387 Hill William 19 Isley Brothers & A Sister
24 357 Lieberman Michael 19 Morris
24 344 Little Shaun 19 Chicago Untouchables
24 338 Havens Jessica 19 Chicago Untouchables
24 228 Richard Ronnie 19 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
29 391 Coleman Benjamin 18 The Sugar Hill Gang
29 389 Tetteh Nii Adzei 18 Isley Brothers & A Sister
29 354 Ti Andrew 18 Morris
29 290 Merriam Jason 18 VAM
29 289 Gupta Anu 18 VAM

29 261 Arnold Beth 18 WV Mercer
29 229 Robicheaux Jimmy 18 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
29 220 Bares Brett 18 Ho Ha He No

29 219 Wilson Kurt 18 Brother Martin
38 353 Sun Ann 17 Morris
38 310 Locke John 17
38 230 Geraci Ashley 17 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
41 355 Shaw Brian 16 Morris
41 320 Le Anthony 16 The Minorities
41 226 Lacour Brandon 16 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
41 221 Ganier C.J. 16 Ho Ha He No
41 194 Worth Lindsey 16 UVEX 3
46 394 Ruffin Yvette 15 The Sugar (fill Gang
46 342 Clare Jamillah 15 Chicago Playaz
46 339 Henderson Sarah 15 Chicago Playaz
46 319 Weng Peter 15 The Minorities
46 262 Bartholomew Jenny 15 WV Mercer
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Presidents Division : Junior P . 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team 11 F^ qYE

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 406 Jackson Tameika 53 Indian River
1 059 Cost Jay 53 No one will be watching us
3 231 Trapani Chris 52 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
3 218 Wilbratte Matthew 52 Brother Martin
5 226 Lacour Brandon 51 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
5 140 Cochenour Julianne 51 We're Going to LA PRES

7 268 Masi Nikki 50 d 's B tRan er esea
8 233 Wolbrette Melissa 49 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
9 290 Merriam Jason 48 Reader's Best
9 145 Tumbas Julianna 48 We're Going to LA PRES

11 227 MOran Mike 47 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
12 234 Wyche Melody 46 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
12 224 Tontiplaphol Don 46 Ho Ha He No

14 220 Bares Brett 45 Ho Ha He No

15 390 Wayne Edgar 43 Isley Brothers & A Sister
15 221 Ganier C.J. 43 Ho Ha He No

17 219 Wilson Kurt 42 Brother Martin
18 074 Zelinsky Matt 41 Oglebay Bound
19 408 Martin Koinonia 40 Indian River
19 312 Petrone Tatiana 40 In the Hot Seat
21 232 Wieberg Shane 39 Roscoe & the Love Pirates

22 222 LeBlanc Maury 38 Ho Ha He No

22 168 Hutchison Heather 38 South Side Rams
22 036 Bugai Kasia 38 Challengers
25 315 Schrader Ben 37 In the Hot Seat
25 193 Arthur Beth 37 Mixed PRES

25 148 Hawkins Trevor 37 So Are We PRES

28 356 Williams Aislin 36 Morris
28 355 Shaw Brian 36 Morris
28 230 Geraci Ashley 36 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
31 223 Thien Paul 35 Ho Ha He No
32 391 Coleman Benjamin 34 The Sugar Hill Gang
32 310 Locke John 34 In the Hot Seat
32 269 Miller Zac 34 Brand X
35 267 Markwood Hollie 33 Reader's Best
35 266 Hoobler Nathan 33 Brand X
35 138 Bates Kristie Jo 33 Us, Too PRES

38 225 Clements David 32 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
38 217 Monteleone Nathan 32 Brother Martin
38 146 Zebrovious Zack 32 We're Going to LA PRES

38 014 O'Connell Danny 32 We Came, We Saw, We Took
38 012 Kinard Kelly 32 We Came, We Saw, We Took
43 405 Gannon Robert 31 Indian River
43 280 Schrumpf Jon 31 Marshall County
43 265 Beougher Wyatt 31 Brand X
43 150 Hoque Mo 31 We're Going to LA PRES
43 038 Guinn Mike 31 Challengers
43 013 Noto Dan 31 We Came, We Saw, We Took
49 409 Rice Katie 30 Indian River
49 228 Richard Ronnie 30 Four Studs & a Magic Freak

20



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: World Events Division: Junior

Place ID Last First Pts

1 337 Edgerton Peter 200
2 269 Miller Zac 180
3 196 Greenstein Alex 172
4 038 Guinn Mike 164
5 059 Cost Jay 162
6 194 Worth Lindsey 158
7 315 Schrader Ben 152

8 289 Gupta Anu 149
9 345 Smith Julia 148
9 341 York Jeremy 148

11 340 Panawala Mansoor 146
12 193 Arthur Beth 142
13 390 Wayne Edgar 120
13 308 Kolesar Shannon 120
15 355 Shaw Brian 112
15 338 Havens Jessica 112
17 344 Little Shaun 106
18 409 Rice Katie 102
18 013 Noto Dan 102
20 384 Hoover Joey 100
20 011 Cook Kristen 100
22 391 Coleman Benjamin 98
22 383 Thorpe Jeff 98
24 339 Henderson Sarah 94
25 266 Hoobler Nathan 92
26 410 Allen Cheri 90
26 393 Price Patrick 90
26 063 Flugher Mike 90
26 015 Pelkey Sean 90

30 354 Ti Andrew 88
31 202 Watts Chris 86
32 381 Morrow Melissa 84
33 060 Carranza Eryn 82
34 387 Hill William 78
34 356 Williams Aislin 78
34 290 Merriam Jason 78
34 265 Beougher Wyatt 78
38 392 Prather Adrian 76
38 039 Parker Andy 76
40 394 Ruffin Yvette 74
40 389 Tetteh Nii Adzei 74
40 150 Hoque Mo 74
43 141 Douglas Eric 72
43 012 Kinard Kelly 72
45 014 O'Connell Danny 68
46 198 Campbell Matt 66
47 407 Lucero Stephanie 64
47 271 Spence Casey 64
47 062 Perry Dan 64
50 280 Schrumpf Jon 62

P. 1 05/02/95

Team ( 81 PL AYE QS

Chicago Untouchables
Bri id X
UVEX 3
Challengers
No one will be watching us

UVEX 3
Touring AV

Touring AV
Chicago Playaz
Chicago Untouchables

Chicago Untouchables

UVEX 3
Isley Brothers & A Sister
Touring AV
Morris
Chicago Untouchables
Chicago Untouchables
Indian River
We Came, We Saw, We Took
Eastern Panhandle
We Came, We Saw, We Took
The Sugar Hill Gang
Eastern Panhandle
Chicago Playaz
Brand X
Chicago Playaz
The Sugar Hill Gang
No one will be watching us

We Came, We Saw , We Took

Morris
No Names
Eastern Panhandle
No one will be watching us
Isley Brothers & A Sister
Morris
Reader's Best
Brand X
The Sugar Hill Gang
Challengers
The Sugar Hill Gang
Isley Brothers & A Sister
Us, Too WE
We're Going to LA WE
We Came, We Saw, We Took
We Came, We Saw, We Took
No Names
Indian River
Brand X
No one will be watching us
Marshall County
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Linguishtik Division: Junior P. 1 05/02/9!

Place ID Last First Pts Team 11-7 PL yE A -51

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
393 Price
392 Prather
391 Ci Coleman
390 Wayne
387 Hill
353G Sun
344 Little
3410 York
340 Panawala
337Q Edgerton
394
389
357
354
139
406
395
356
149
430
408
388
355
338
140
407
386
345
339
268
145
144
060
015
014
012
435
320
148
147
137
039
038
037
011
343
318
307
290
289

Ruffin
Tetteh
Lieberman
Ti
Colonna
Jackson
Simpson
Williams
Hill
McNamara
Martin
Scott
Shaw
Havens
Cochenour
Lucero
Davis
Smith
Henderson
Masian
Tumbas
Schwartz
Carranza
Pelkey
O'Connell
Kinard
Shafer
Le
Hawkins
Girman

Brown
Parker

Guinn
Fritz
Cook

Lake
Shah

Jacesko
Merriam
Gupta

Patrick
Adrian

Benjamin
Edgar

William
Ann
Shaun

Jeremy
Mansoor
Peter

Yvette
Nii Adzei
Michael

Andrew
Brian
Tameika

Patrice
Aislin

Adam

Brian
Koinonia
Dayle
Brian
Jessica
Julianne
Stephanie
Kenneth
Julia
Sarah
Nikki
Julianna
Jennifer
Eryn
Sean
Danny
Kelly
Brandon
Anthony
Trevor
Ray
Jamie
Andy
Mike
Nathan
Kristen
Gia
Sweta
Stefany
Jason
Anu

24 The Sugar Hill Gang
24 The Sugar Hill Gang
24 The Sugar Hill Gang
24 Isley Brothers & A Sister
24 Isley Brothers & A Sister
24 Morris
24 Chicago Untouchables
24 Chicago Untouchables
24 Chicago Untouchables
24 Chicago Untouchables
23 The Sugar Hill Gang
23 Isley Brothers & A Sister
23 Morris
23 Morris
23 We're Going to LA LING

22 Indian River
22 The Sugar Hill Gang
22 Morris
22 We're Going to LA LING
21 Dung
21 Indian River

21 Isley Brothers & A Sister
21 Morris
21 Chicago Untouchables
21 We're Going to LA LING
20 Indian River
20 Isley Brothers & A Sister
20 Chicago Playaz
20 Chicago Playaz
20 Mixed LING
20 We're Going to LA LING
20 We're Going to LA LING
20 No one will be watching us
20 We Came , We Saw , We Took
20 We Came, We Saw, We Took
20 We Came, We Saw, We Took
19 Oglebay Bound
19 The Minorities
19 Us, Too LING
19 So Are We LING
19 Us, Too LING
19 Challengers
19 Challengers
19 Challengers
19 We Came, We Saw, We
18 Chicago Playaz
18 The Minorities
18 Von Mour
18 Von Mour
18 Von Mour

Took

Z Z



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Propaganda Division: Junior P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team (iii PL'-'fEeI-D

1 270 Novak Deanna 32 Brand X
1 222 LeBlanc Maury 32 Ho Ha He No
1 012 0 Kinard Kelly 32 We Came , We Saw, We Took
4 231 Trapani Chris 31 Roscoe & the Love Pirates

4 011 Cook Kristen 31 We Came, We Saw , We Took
6 217 Monteleone Nathan 30 Brother Martin
6 194 Worth Lindsey 30 UVEX 3
8 219 Wilson Kurt 29 Brother Martin
8 014 O'Connell Danny 29 We Came , We Saw, We Took

10 262 Bartholomew Jenny 28 WV Mercer
10 233 Wolbrette Melissa 28 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
10 224 Tontiplaphol Don 28 Ho Ha He No
10 221 Ganier C.J. 28 Ho Ha He No
14 318 Shah Sweta 27 The Minorities
14 139 Colonna Brian 27 We're Going to LA PROP
16 404 Petrella Laurie 26 Mixed PROP
16 387 Hill William 26 Isley Brothers & A Sister
16 317 Godelfer Danny 26 The Minorities
16 281 Swanson Heather 26 Marshall County
16 265 Beougher Wyatt 26 Brand X
16 234 Wyche Melody 26 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
16 232 Wieberg Shane 26 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
16 225 Clements David 26 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
16 220 Bares Brett 26 Ho Ha He No
16 216 Mayne Luke 26 Brother Martin
26 403 Lutz Bob 25 Mixed PROP

26 316 Nwosu Eliada 25 The Minorities
26 277 Conners Carrie 25 Marshall County
26 177 Klobetanz Starli 25 Mixed PROP

26 171 Shawger Brad 25 South Side Rams
26 144 Schwartz Jennifer 25 We're Going to LA PROP

26 015 Pelkey Sean 25 We Came, We Saw , We Took

33 394 Ruffin Yvette 24 The Sugar Hill Gang
33 392 Prather Adrian 24 The Sugar Hill Gang
33 308 Kolesar Shannon 24 AV #100
33 230 Geraci Ashley 24 Roscoe & the Love Pirates
33 215 Autin David 24 Brother Martin
33 145 Tumbas Julianna 24 Us, Too PROP

33 138 Bates Kristie Jo 24 We're Going to LA PROP

40 395 Simpson Patrice 23 The Sugar Hill Gang
40 393 Price Patrick 23 The Sugar Hill Gang
40 268 Masian Nikki 23 Reader's Best
40 223 Thien Paul 23 Ho Ha He No

40 199 Olive Sam 23 No Names
40 140 Cochenour Julianne 23 We're Going to LA PROP

40 075 McCullough Suzanne 23 Mixed PROP

47 267 Markwood Hollie 22 Reader's Best
47 228 Richard Ronnie 22 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
47 198 Campbell Matt 22 No Names
47 168 Hutchison Heather 22 South Side Rams

23



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Equations Division : Junior P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 109(D 127 The Sugar Hill Gang DT-Detroit, MI
2 105 058 Roscoe & the Love Pirates NO-New Orleans, LA
3 86 091 The Minorities JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
4 82 096 Chicago Playaz CH-Chicago, IL
5 80 057 Four Studs & a Magic Freak NO-New Orleans, LA
6 70 009 Challengers RS-RESA VII, WV
7 69 065 Brand X LV-Lakeview, PA
8 61 116 Us, Too EQ EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
9 58 045 South Side Rams SS-Southside, PA

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Junior P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: B

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 1073 055 Brother Martin NO-New Orleans, LA
2 101 001 We Came, We Saw , We Took PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

3 98 095 Chicago Untouchables CH-Chicago, IL

4 87 011 No one will be watching us SV-Seneca Valley, P.
5 75 114 We're Going to LA EQ EF-Elizabeth Forw, Phi
6 69 089 Monty V AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
7 64 067 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

8 60 133 Oglebay Bound FR-Freedom, PA
9 59 052 No Names RT-RESA II, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Junior
Subdivision: C

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 115 QQ 126 Isley Brothers & A Sister DT-Detroit, MI
2 107 056 Ho Ha He No NO-New Orleans, LA
3 104 120 Morris AA-Ann Arbor, MI
4 73 135 WV Mercer zz-,
4 73 115 So Are We EQ EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
4 73 051 UVEX 3 RT-RESA II, WV
5 70 125 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV
6 59 064 Dung FR-Freedom, PA
7 54 129 Indian River IR-Indian River C, FL

2.4



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: On-Sets Division: Junior
Subdivision: A

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 102© 058 Roscoe & the Love Pirates NO-New Orleans, LA
2 101 127 The Sugar Hill Gang DT-Detroit, MI
3 99 056 Ho Ha He No NO-New Orleans, LA

4 90 120 Morris AA-Ann Arbor, MI
5 71 117 We're Going to LA OS EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

5 71 091 The Minorities JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
6 64 118 So Are We OS EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

7 59 011 No one will be watching us SV-Seneca Valley, PA
8 52 140 Chicago Playaz CH-Chicago, IL

1995 National Academic Games Championships

'_ m Standings: On-Sets Division: Junior
Subdivision: B

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105© 095 Chicago Untouchables
1050 055 Brother Martin
101 126 Isley Brothers & A Sister
91 057 Four Studs & a Magic Freak
80 090 VAM
74 135 WV Mercer
63 051 UVEX 3
61 119 Us, Too OS
50 067 Marshall County

CH-Chicago, IL
NO-New Orleans, LA

DT-Detroit, MI

NO-New Orleans, LA

zz-,
zz-,
RT-RESA II, WV
EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

MA-Marshall Count, WV

zs



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Presidents Division: Junior P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 222 058 Roscoe & the Love Pirates NO-New Orleans, LA
2 207 056 Ho Ha He No NO-New Orleans, LA
3 184 108 We're Going to LA PRES EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
4 180 129 Indian River IR-Indian River C, FL
5 177 057 Four Studs & a Magic Freak NO-New Orleans, LA
6 171 055 Brother Martin NO-New Orleans, LA
7 156 088 In the Hot Seat AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
8 150 001 We Came, We Saw, We Took PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
9 144 136 Reader's Best zz-,
9 144 065 Brand X LV-Lakeview, PA

10 139 120 Morris AA-Ann Arbor, MI
10 139 009 Challengers RS-RESA VII, WV
11 136 127 The Sugar Hill Gang DT-Detroit, MI
12 133 133 Oglebay Bound FR-Freedom, PA
13 131 045 South Side Rams SS-Southside, PA
14 126 110 Us, Too PRES EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
14 126 109 So Are We PRES EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
15 120 126 Isley Brothers & A Sister DT-Detroit, MI

16 119 011 No one will be watching us SV-Seneca Valley, PA
17 113 052 No Names RT-RESA II, WV
18 100 125 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV
19 97 137 Mixed PRES zz-,
20 93 064 Dung FR-Freedom, PA
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : World Events Division : Junior P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 712 095 Chicago Untouchables CH-Chicago, IL
2 540 051 UVEX 3 RT-RESA II, WV
3 466 065 Brand X LV-Lakeview, PA

4 438 011 No one will be watching us SV-Seneca Valley, PA
5 432 001 We Came, We Saw, We Took PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

6 370 127 The Sugar Hill Gang DT-Detroit, MI
6 370 096 Chicago Playaz CH -Chicago, IL
7 357 086 Touring AV AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
8 356 009 Challengers RS-RESA VII, WV

9 280 120 Morris AA-Ann Arbor, MI
9 280 052 No Names RT-RESA II, WV

10 210 129 Indian River IR-Indian River C, FL
11 206 126 Isley Brothers & A Sister DT -Detroit, MI
12 180 125 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV
13 160 136 Reader's Best ZZ-,

14 110 067 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV
15 88 111 We 're Going to LA WE EF -Elizabeth Forw, PA
16 66 113 Us, Too WE EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
17 -6 112 So Are We WE EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Linguishtik Division : Junior P. 1 05 / 02/954"0'
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 113(j) 120 Morris AA-Ann Arbor, MI
2 112 126 Isley Brothers & A Sister DT-Detroit, MI
3 93 001 We Came, We Saw , We Took PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

4 77 106 So Are We LING EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
5 73 125 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV
5 73 065 Brand X LV-Lakeview, PA

6 67 051 UVEX 3 RT-RESA II, WV
7 60 138 Mixed LING zz-,

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Linguishtik Division: Junior
Subdivision: B

P. 1 05/ 02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 11703 095 Chicago Untouchables CH-Chicago, IL I I

2 96 129 Indian River IR-Indian River C, F
3 89 009 Challengers RS-RESA VII, WV -+^
4 79 107 Us, Too LING EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA t
5 78 085 Von Mour zz-,
6 75 067 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV:)
6 75 045 South Side Rams SS-Southside, PA
7 71 133 Oglebay Bound FR-Freedom, PA

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Linguishtik Division: Junior
Subdivision: C

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 117© 127 The Sugar Hill Gang
2 106 105 We're Going to LA LING
3 90 096 Chicago Playaz
4 86 091 The Minorities
5 83 011 No one will be watching us
6 78 064 Dung
7 70 052 No Names

DT-Detroit, MI
EF-Elizabetji_Fprw, PA
CH-Chicago, YL
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
SV-Seneca Valley, PA
FR-Freedom, PA
RT-RESA II, WV

.i
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Propaganda Division: Junior P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 137 056 Ho Ha He No NO-New Orleans, LA
2 135 058 Roscoe & the Love Pirates NO-New Orleans, LA

3 134 001 We Came, We Saw , We Took PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

4 128 055 Brother Martin NO-New Orleans, LA
5 119 091 The Minorities JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
6 116 065 Brand X LV-Lakeview, PA
7 105 102 We're Going to LA PROP EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
7 105 067 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV
8 104 057 Four Studs & a Magic Freak NO-New Orleans, LA
9 103 045 South Side Rams SS-Southside, PA

10 101 127 The Sugar Hill Gang DT-Detroit, MI
10 101 011 No one will be watching us SV-Seneca Valley, PA
11 99 139 Mixed PROP ZZ-,
12 96 052 No Names RT-RESA II, WV

13 92 133 Oglebay Bound FR-Freedom, PA
14 90 135 WV Mercer ZZ-,
14 90 051 UVEX 3 RT-RESA II, WV
15 89 126 Isley Brothers & A Sister DT-Detroit, MI

16 84 087 AV #100 AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
17 78 064 Dung FR-Freedom, PA

1-18 75 104 Us, Too PROP EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

9 69 1C3 So Are We PROP EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

20 62 136 Reader 's Best ZZ-,



Sweepstakes Standings: Middle Page 1 05/02/95

Plc ID Last First Geo- City/State W E 0 A M L P Total

1 043 Guinn Scott RS-RESA VII, WV 0 24 0 154 55 24 0 91
2 235 Eagan Patrick NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 22 0 63 0 32 90
3 362 Gidwani Toni AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 22 21 0 61 24 0 89
4 018 Beckman David PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 24 0 112 35 22 35 87
5 237 Lewis Daniel NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 21 0 59 0 30 86
6 240 Brunet Barry NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24 0 43 22 29 85
7 251 Schambach Rebecca NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 23 0 55 0 34 85
8 365 Laughlin Tom AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 22 24 0 36 24 0 88
9 325 Kempton Daniel JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 20 22 0 47 24 29 8
10 236 Kraemer Chad NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 22 0 51 0 26 $i 1
11 322 Faucheux Kenneth JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 20 23 0 48 21 23 81 I
12 358 Benbenisht Rowee AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 23 21 0 39 22 0 80
13 328 Parry Phillip JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 24 24 0 27 22 20 80
14 186 Mazzant C.J. RV-Riverside, PA 0 19 0 0 39 24 34 79
15 025 Schoenfeld Brad PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 16 0 118 38 24 31 79
16 363 Glysson Monica AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 20 20 0 42 24 0 79
17 239 Verrette Adam NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 21 0 46 0 26 79
18 252 Slattery John NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24 0 39 0 25 78
19 321 DasGupta Trina JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 17 24 0 35 18 36 78
20 372 Sun Robert AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 24 21 62 22 22 0 77
21 242 Klotzbach Ryan NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 22 0 35 20 30 76
22 113 Alley Jason NC-North Carol, NC 0 24 22 0 33 14 28 7(
23 253 Lindsey Amanda NO-New Orleans, LA 0 19 22 0 49 0 27 76'
24 191 Cryzter Glenn RV-Riverside, PA 0 24 0 62 62 17 20 76
25 368 McCall Matt AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 24 22 10 17 24 0 76
25 238 Shanks Mark NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 22 0 51 0 18 76
27 187 Weil Melissa RV-Riverside, PA 0 17 0 0 48 20 33 76
28 247 Stiegler Charles NO-New Orleans, LA 0 19 19 0 50 0 29 75
29 016 Babcock Laura PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 21 0 44 30 24 29 75
30 021 Ferrari Fran PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 18 0 122 51 19 24 74
31 246 Hedlund Greg NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 21 0 38 0 29 74
32 366 Lee Daniel AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 22 21 -18 19 24 0 74
33 293 Dupin Amie MO-Montour, PA 0 12 17 146 48 17 19 74
34 413 Kissner Michael IR-Indian Rive, FL 0 20 0 134 40 17 0 72
35 184 Garbett Jennifer RV-Riverside, PA 0 17 0 0 36 22 29 71
36 029 Hannan Jeff BR-Broward Cou, FL 0 24 17 54 31 19 22 71
37 152 Lewis Sam EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 24 18 74 38 15 23 71
38 291 Collier Matt MO-Montour, PA 0 19 20 76 26 18 29 70
39 185 Homner Jason RV-Riverside, PA 0 22 0 0 41 21 19 70
40 416 Deng Christop IR-Indian Rive, FL 0 17 0 110 45 20 0 70
41 181 Cunningham Erin RV-Riverside, PA 0 20 0 0 30 22 26 70
41 331 Richardson Michael JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 24 14 0 30 16 29 70
43 373 Stockton Matt AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 18 18 0 38 20 0 69
44 263 Hoobler Bryson LV-Lakeview, PA 0 19 0 96 43 20 16 69
45 182 Frisk Breonna RV-Riverside, PA 0 18 0 0 20 24 30 69
46 248 Anderson Charles NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 23 0 35 0 20 69
47 371 Sleator Meredith AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 15 18 0 47 19 0 69

48 189 Linnenbom Drew RV-Riverside, PA 0 14 0 0 60 18 23 6!
49 243 Stretzinge Billy NO-New Orleans, LA 0 16 23 0 34 14 26

_
68
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Equations Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team

1 372 Sun Robert 24 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
1 368 McCall Matt 24 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
1 331 Richardson Michael 24 The Posse
1 328 Parry Phillip 24 The Posse
1 252 Slattery John 24 St. Catherine-Primary
1 240 Brunet Barry 24 Whatever (?!)?
1 2390 Verrette Adam 24 Curtis
1 238 Shanks Mark 24 Curtis
1 237 Lewis Daniel 24 Curtis
1 236 Kraemer Chad 24 Curtis
1 235 Eagan Patrick 24 Curtis
1 191 Cryzter Glenn 24 Black River Shelter
1 152 Lewis Sam 24 We're Going to Louisiana
1 129 3^ Wallace George 24 Cubicle Illusions
1 123 Platt Wesley 24 Cubicle Illusions
1 113 Alley Jason 24 Combo Stars
1 043 Guinn Scott 24 Weltschmerz
1 029 Hannan Jeff 24 Combo Stars
1 028 Walk Jennifer 24 PB Tunnel Rats

1 027 Treadwell Ricky 24 PB Tunnel Rats

w 1 026L, Smalling David 24 PB Tunnel Rats
1 022 Geller Jason 24 PB Tunnel Rats
1 018 Beckman David 24 PB Tunnel Rats

24 358 Benbenishty Rowee 23 4 Ants + an Aardvark
24 330 Richardson James 23 JP 2'd
24 125 Schmidt Mike 23 Equilaterals
27 423 Stark Joseph 22 Houket on Fonix
27 419 Ramaiya Milan 22 Bad Boys
27 414 Leigh Greg 22 World Powers
27 366 Lee Daniel 22 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
27 365 Laughlin Tom 22 4 Ants + an Aardvark
27 362 Gidwani Toni 22 4 Ants + an Aardvark
27 350 Motz Chris 22 Gardner Spartans
27 348 McNichol Hugh 22 Martin & Friends
27 324 Forschein Jacob 22 JP 2'd
27 323 Fischer Peter 22 The Posse
27 259 Metelsky Michael 22 Who Cares
27 258 Knechtel Bill 22 Who Cares
27 242 Klotzbach Ryan 22 Whatever (7!)?
27 185 Homner Jason 22 Black River Shelter
72 130 Wardell Bryn 22 Equilaterals

42 440 Plate Jeff 21 A.K.A. Sandy
42 418 Pechter William 21 Bad Boys
42 369 Meerkov Meera 21 4 Roses & A Dandelion
42 304 Schreiber Eric 21 UNOUNVUS
42 117 Harper Bryan 21 Cubicle Illusions
42 016 Babcock Laura 21 PB Equators
48 417 Pechter Joseph 20 Bad Boys
48 415 Mazzerella Matthew 20 World Powers
48 413 Kissner Michael 20 World Powers
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: On-Sets Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/9`x'

Place ID Last First Pts Team IZ 5 P^Ry EQS

1 365G) Laughlin Tom 24 4 Ants + an Aardvark
1 328 Parry Phillip 24 The Posse
1 321 DasGupta Trina 24 JP 2'd
1 252Q Slattery John 24 St. Catherine-Primary
1 245 Estaris Ryan 24 Martin-Curtis-CBS
1 240 C3DBrunet Barry 24 Whatever (?!)?
7 330 Richardson James 23 JP 2'd
7 322 Faucheux Kenneth 23 The Posse
7 251 Schambach Rebecca 23 St. Catherine-Primary
7 248 Anderson Charles 23 Martin-Curtis-CBS
7 243 Stretzinger Billy 23 Whatever (?!)?

12 368 McCall Matt 22 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
12 325 Kempton Daniel 22 The Posse
12 253 Lindsey Amanda 22 St. Catherine-Primary
12 242 Klotzbach Ryan 22 Whatever (?!)?
12 241 Chimento Dustin 22 Whatever (?!)?
12 238 Shanks Mark 22 Curtis
12 236 Kraemer Chad 22 Curtis
12 235 Eagan Patrick 22 Curtis
12 113 Alley Jason 22 Mixed Sets
21 372 Sun Robert 21 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
21 366 Lee Daniel 21 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
21 362 Gidwani Toni 21 4 Ants + an Aardvark
21 358 Benbenishty Rowee 21 4 Ants + an Aardvark
21 246 Hedlund Greg 21 Martin-Curtis-CBS
21 244 Vallee Allison 21 Whatever (?!)?
21 239 Verrette Adam 21 Curtis
21 237 Lewis Daniel 21 Curtis
29 363 Glysson Monica 20 4 Roses & A Dandelion
29 360 Cable Chris 20 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
29 351 Ricks Travis 20 Gardner Spartans
29 350 Motz Chris 20 Gardner Spartans
29 349 Motz Angie 20 Gardner Spartans
29 327 Nwosu Hecareth 20 JP 2'd
29 291 Collier Matt 20 Spartans OS
29 254 Parent Janelle 20 St. Catherine-Primary
29 076 Anderson Derek 20 The Chodes
29 057 Walker Dean 20 White Bronco at 30
39 374 Towery Faune 19 4 Ants + an Aardvark
39 329 Prakash Sudhir 19
39 273 Blakenship Dan 19 Marshall County
39 247 Stiegler Charles 19 Martin-Curtis-CBS
43 373 Stockton Matt 18 4 Ants + an Aardvark
43 371 Sleator Meredith 18 4 Roses & A Dandelion
43 258 Knechtel Bill 18 Who Cares
43 255 Kael Jaclyn 18 St. Catherine-Primary
43 190 Celli Vince 18
43 152 Lewis Sam 18 We're Going to Louisiana
43 079 Roberts Cindy 18 The Chodes
43 052 Tucci Joel 18 Amo Verras
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings : Presidents Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team C Z 3? P^'`^`( E2s)

1 192 Plaisted Jeremy 68 4G1B
2 235 Eagan Patrick 63 Curtis
3 191 Cryzter Glenn 62 Black River Shelter
4 362 Gidwani Toni 61 4 Ants + an Aardvark
5 189 Linnenbom Drew 60 Black River Shelter
6 237 Lewis Daniel 59 Curtis
7 285 Franchi Lucas 56 Presidential Panthers
8 251 Schambach Rebecca 55 St. Catherine -Primary
8 043 Guinn Scott 55 Weltschmerz

10 067 Fedeles Garen 52 The Impeachables
11 238 Shanks Mark 51 Curtis
11 236 Kraemer Chad 51 Curtis
11 110 Willis Justin 51 Stars
11 085 Muldoon Tricia 51 Kamikazes
11 021 Ferrari Fran 51 BPC III

16 247 Stiegler Charles 50 Martin -Curtis-CBS
16 134 Yakish Jeff 50 Divine Rocks
18 253 Lindsey Amanda 49 St. Catherine -Primary
18 114 Ennis Chris 49 Youth in Asia
18 066 Eaton Josh 49 The Impeachables
21 421 Beasley Matthew 48 Houket on Fonix
21 322 Faucheux Kenneth 48 The Posse
21 293 Dupin Arnie 48 Spartans PRES
21 187 Weil Melissa 48 Gang Green Girls
21 071 Russo Lauren 48 The Impeachables
21 020 Dambrosia Mike 48 BPC III
27 411 Beasley David 47 World Powers
27 371 Sleator Meredith 47 4 Roses & A Dandelion
27 325 Kempton Daniel 47 The Posse
27 214 Shovlin Keith 47 Mixed PRES
27 190 Celli Vince 47 Black River Shelter
27 073 Tweddell Joe 47 The Impeachables
33 364 Hetrick Joanna 46 4 Roses & A Dandelion
33 239 Verrette Adam 46 Curtis
33 041 Freier Matthew 46 Weltschmerz
36 423 Stark Joseph 45 Houket on Fonix
36 416 Deng Christophe 45 Bad Boys
36 375 Szilagyi Erzsi 45
36 288 Young Sage 45 Presidential Panthers
40 420 Sengupta Neil 44 Bad Boys
40 133 Walter Anne 44 Divine Rocks
42 263 Hoobler Bryson 43 Mixed PRES
42 240 Brunet Barry 43 Whatever (?!)?
44 380 Lucas Conrad 42 Eastern Panhandle
44 363 Glysson Monica 42 4 Roses & A Dandelion
44 361 Curl Vittoria 42 4 Roses & A Dandelion
44 155 Ahlin Rob 42 We're Going to Louisiana
44 072 Steffen Ben 42 The Impeachables
49 283 DeLisi Ryan 41 Divine Rocks
49 185 Homner Jason 41 Black River Shelter
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: World Events Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team 1 ^.4 P^ayEeS^

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 043 Guinn Scott 154 Weltschmerz
2 293 Dupin Amie 146 Spartans WE
3 413 Kissner Michael 134 World Powers
4 020 Dambrosia Mike 132 BPC III
5 422 Borovsky Daniel 128 Houket on Fonix
6 376 Perrone Eli 122 Eastern Panhandle
6 021 Ferrari Fran 122 BPC III

8 424 Van Os Eric 118 Houket on Fonix
8 025 Schoenfeldt Brad 118 Flying Elvis

10 192 Plaisted Jeremy 116 Palm River
11 114 Ennis Chris 112 Youth in Asia
11 018 Beckman David 112
13 416 Deng Christophe 110 Bad Boys
13 297 Phillips Mike 110 Spartans WE
15 296 Meyers Andrew 108 Spartans WE

16 377 Szetela Tim 100 Eastern Panhandle
17 263 Hoobler Bryson 96 Seneca View
18 116 Goldstein Kevin 92 Hoover Vacs
19 041 Freier Matthew 88 Weltschmerz
20 259 Metelsky Michael 86 Who Cares
20 051 Spickerman Jason 86 FFS
22 049 Stadel Ryan 84 FFS
23 425 Van Os Neil 82 Houket on Fonix
23 120 May Josh 82 Youth in Asia
23 023 Hollman Chris 82 Flying Elvis
26 272 Bartlett Justin 80 Marshall County
26 264 Slater Luke 80 Seneca View
26 086 Muldoon Mary Beth 80 Kamikazes
26 056 Cramer Eliza 80 FFS
30 379 Parker Brendan 78 Eastern Panhandle
30 294 Groznik Matt 78 Black & Gold WE
32 291 Collier Matt 76 Spartans WE
32 258 Knechtel Bill 76 Who Cares
32 085 Muldoon Tricia 76 Kamikazes
35 414 Leigh Greg 74 World Powers
35 303 McDonough Anthony 74 Allegheny Valley WE
35 152 Lewis Sam 74 We're Going to Louisiana
35 048 Gallagher Amy 74 FFS
39 380 Lucas Conrad 72 Eastern Panhandle
39 295 Lauck Justin 72 Spartans WE
39 124 Rogers Donnie 72
42 411 Beasley David 70 World Powers
42 118 Harper Jarod 70 Youth in Asia
42 052 Tucci Joel 70 Peace & Love

45 082 Toler Jeremy 68 2 Smart 4 U
46 053 MacDonald Rachel 66 FFS
47 420 Sengupta Neil 64 Bad Boys
48 412 Blume Mark 62 World Powers
48 372 Sun Robert 62 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
48 276 Nguyen Jason 62 Marshall County
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Linguishtik Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team ( 20 ( PLlryEes

1 439 Mulcahy Julie 24 A.K.A. Sandy
1 418 Pechter William 24 Bad Boys
1 368 McCall Matt 24 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
1 366 Lee Daniel 24 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
1 365 Laughlin Tom 24 4 Ants + an Aardvark
1 363 Glysson Monica 24 4 Roses & A Dandelion
1 362 Gidwani Toni 24 4 Ants + an Aardvark
1 325 3, Kempton Daniel 24 The Posse
1 186 Mazzant C.J. 24 Black River Shelter
1 182 Frisk Breonna 24 Gang Green Girls
1 129 Wallace George 24 Appositive Approach
1 128 Sparks Matt 24 Gang Green
1 125 Schmidt Mike 24 Gang Green
1 117 Harper Bryan 24 Gang Green
1 055 McCoy Tara 24 Followers of Matt
1 05401 Wenzel Erin 24 Followers of Matt
1 043 Guinn Scott 24 Weltschmerz
1 025 Schoenfeldt Brad 24 PB Furry Mushrooms
1 022 Geller Jason 24 PB Ling & Prop
1 016 Babcock Laura 24 PB Furry Mushrooms

... 21 327 Nwosu Hecareth 23 JP 2'd
21 130 Wardell Bryn 23 Gang Green
21 017 Bazick Heidi 23 PB Furry Mushrooms
24 440 Plate Jeff 22 A.K.A. Sandy
24 424 Van Os Eric 22 Houket on Fonix
24 372 Sun Robert 22 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
24 358 Benbenishty Rowee 22 4 Ants + an Aardvark
24 328 Parry Phillip 22 The Posse
24 324 Forschein Jacob 22 JP 2'd
24 240 Brunet Barry 22 Whatever (?!)?
24 184 Garbett Jennifer 22 Gang Green Girls
24 181 Cunningham Erin 22 Gang Green Girls
24 179 Caldwell Jill 22 Gang Green Girls
24 114 Ennis Chris 22 Appositive Approach
24 056 Cramer Eliza 22 Wicca
24 031 Kelly Shannon 22 The Keys
24 018 Beckman David 22 PB Furry Mushrooms
38 417 Pechter Joseph 21 Bad Boys
38 415 Mazzerella Matthew 21 World Powers
38 414 Leigh Greg 21 World Powers
38 377 Szetela Tim 21 Eastern Panhandle
38 322 Faucheux Kenneth 21 The Posse
38 185 Homner Jason 21 Black River Shelter
38 066 Eaton Josh 21 The Impeachables
38 023 Hollman Chris 21 PB Ling & Prop
46 442 Burnett Lloyd 20

•-^ 46 425 Van Os Neil 20 Houket on Fonix
46 422 Borovsky Daniel 20 Houket on Fonix
46 419 Ramaiya Milan 20 Bad Boys
46 416 Deng Christophe 20 Bad Boys
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings : Propaganda Division: Middle

Place ID Last First Pts

1 321 DasGupta Trina 36
1 023 Holtman Chris 36
3 018 Beckman David 35
4 251 Schambach Rebecca 34
4 186 Mazzant C.J. 34
6 187 Weil Melissa 33
7 235 Eagan Patrick 32
8 025 Schoenfeldt Brad 31

9 242 Klotzbach Ryan 30
9 237 Lewis Daniel 30
9 182 Frisk Breonna 30
9 047 Kasa Matt 30

13 331 Richardson Michael 29
13 325 Kempton Daniel 29
13 298 Shane Mike 29
13 291 Collier Matt 29

13 247 Stiegler Charles 29
13 246 Hedlund Greg 29
13 240 Brunet Barry 29
13 184 Garbett Jennifer 29
13 163 Marple Lucas 29
13 086 Muldoon Mary Beth 29
13 016 Babcock Laura 29

24 400 Tarantelli Rebecca 28
24 259 Metelsky Michael 28
24 257 Hazi Matt 28
24 113 Alley Jason 28
28 296 Meyers Andrew 27

28 287 Wichryk Joey 27

28 255 Kael Jaclyn 27
28 253 Lindsey Amanda 27
28 172 Helms Jesse 27
28 157 Farrar Geoff 27
28 028 Walk Jennifer 27
35 402 LeFebvre Jason 26
35 326 Matherne Emily 26
35 288 Young Sage 26
35 243 Stretzinger Billy 26
35 239 Verrette Adam 26
35 236 Kraemer Chad 26
35 181 Cunningham Erin 26
35 131 Todd Kathy 26

43 396 Karger Nathan 25
43 336 Urbati Katherine 25
43 252 Slattery John 25
43 085 Muldoon Tricia 25
47 440 Plate Jeff 24
47 333 Samples Suzanne 24
47 327 Nwosu Hecareth 24
47 264 Slater Luke 24

Team

P. 1 05/02/9'

JP 2'd
PB Ling & Prop
PB Furry Mushrooms
St. Catherine-Primary
Black River Shelter
Gang Green Girls
Curtis
PB Furry Mushrooms

Whatever (?!)?
Curtis
Gang Green Girls
Jeremy is Cool
The Posse
The Posse
Spartans PROP
Spartans PROP
Martin-Curtis-CBS

Martin-Curtis-CBS
Whatever (?!)?

Gang Green Girls
Jackson County

Kamikazes
PB Furry Mushrooms

Western Beaver

Who Cares
Who Cares
Jason's Gators
Spartans PROP

The Winners
St. Catherine-Primary
St. Catherine-Primary
Rams Rule
We're Going to Louisiana
PB Ling & Prop
Western Beaver
JP 2'd
The Winners
Whatever (?!)?
Curtis
Curtis
Gang Green Girls

Penn PROP
Western Beaver

Brain Blazers
St. Catherine-Primary
Kamikazes
A.K.A. Sandy
Brain Blazers
JP 2'd
Language Leaders
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95

Subdivision: A
Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 1200 059 Curtis NO-New Orleans, LA

2 98 130 World Powers IR-Indian River C, FL

3 92 122 4 Roses & A Dandelion AA-Ann Arbor, MI
4 86 025 New Brighton & Friend NB-New Brighton, PA

5 72 144 Penn EQ ZZ-,
6 69 094 Brain Blazers RI-Ritchie County, WV

7 67 008 The Keys BK-Brooke County, WV

8 56 050 5 G's RV-Riverside, PA
9 52 028 2 Smart 4 U RO-RESA I, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Middle
Subdivision: B

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 99 Q 131 Bad Boys IR-Indian River C, FL
2 97 060 Whatever (?!)? NO-New Orleans, LA

1011111 93 093 JP 2'd JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
4 89 047 Black River Shelter RV-Riverside, PA
5 77 141 Combo Stars ZZ-,
6 73 024 The Impeachables NB-New Brighton, PA
7 71 147 WV Penn ZZ-,
8 51 027 Beckley Eaglets RO-RESA I, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Middle
Subdivision: C

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 1100 092 The Posse JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 95 061 Martin-Curtis-CBS NO-New Orleans, LA
3 89 132 Houket on Fonix IR-Indian River C, FL
4 87 048 Gang Green Girls RV-Riverside, PA

5 81 042 We're Going to Louisiana EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
6 72 031 Kamikazes RO-RESA I, WV

7 63 146 Martin & Friends ZZ-,
8 58 046 Rams Rule SS-Southside, PA
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Equations Division : Middle P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: D

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 1070 038 Cubicle Illusions MR-Martin County, FL

2 100 123 4 Ants + an Aardvark AA-Ann Arbor, MI

3 97 062 St. Catherine -Primary NO-New Orleans, LA

4 88 100 Gardner Spartans LN-Lansing, MI

5 82 134 A.K.A. Sandy FR-Freedom, PA

6 74 018 Pips SV-Seneca Valley, PA

7 73 077 Black & Gold EQ MO-Montour, PA

8 62 070 The Panthers DM-Divine Mercy, PA

9 59 029 Stratton Bulldogs RO-RESA I, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Equations Division : Middle
Subdivision: E

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
------------ -------------------------------------------------------------------
1 104 121 Bob ' s Carpet Cleaners AA-Ann Arbor, MI
2 100 039
3 95 010

87 003
84 071
79 054
62 066
62 044

Equilaterals
Weltschmerz
PB Equators
Spartans EQ
SAY
Marshall County
Jackson County

MR-Martin County, FI
RS-RESA VII, WV
PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
MO-Montour, PA
RT-RESA II, WV
MA-Marshall Count, WV
JA-Jackson County, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Equations Division : Middle
Subdivision: F

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 120Q 002 PB Tunnel Rats PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

2 97 063 Who Cares ME-Mercer, PA

3 90 019 Raiders of the Lost EQ SV-Seneca Valley, PA

4 87 083 UNOUNVUS AV-Allegheny Vall, PA

5 77 026 The Chodes RN-Roane County, WV

6 68 124 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV

7 65 053 SQR3 RT-RESA II, WV

8 61 145 Mixed EQ zz-,
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : On-Sets Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 108 CC 059 Curtis NO-New Orleans, LA
2 103 123 4 Ants + an Aardvark AA-Ann Arbor, MI
3 101 093 JP 2'd JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
4 90 100 Gardner Spartans LN-Lansing, MI
5 79 063 Who Cares ME-Mercer, PA
6 73 083 UNOUNVUS AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
7 64 044 Jackson County JA-Jackson County, WV
8 62 053 SQR3 RT-RESA II, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: On-Sets Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: B

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 107(-3)062 St. Catherine-Primary NO-New Orleans LA
2 103 061 Martin-Curtis-CBS

,
NO-New Orleans LA

34 99 121 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
,

AA-Ann Arbor, MI

5
82 026 The Chodes RN-Roane County, WV
77 078 Black & Gold OS MO-Montour PA

5 77 016 Amo Verras
,

SV-Seneca Valley PA
6 71 066 Marshall County

,

MA-Marshall Count WV
7 64 008 The Keys

,
BK-Brooke County, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: On-Sets Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: C

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 112 G) 060 Whatever ( ?S)?
2 100 092 The Posse
3 81 122 4 Roses & A Dandelion
4 73 042 We ' re Going to Louisiana
5 72 017 White Bronco at 30
6 71 143 Mixed Sets
6 71 072 Spartans OS
7 50 054 SAY
8 47 148 WPAGL + 1

NO-New Orleans, LA
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
AA-Ann Arbor, MI
EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
SV-Seneca Valley, PA
zz-,
MO-Montour, PA
RT-RESA II, WV
zz-,
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Presidents Division: Middle P. 1 05 /02/95
.NOV

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 270 059 Curtis NO-New Orleans, LA
2 249 047 Bl k Ri h l PARV Riv ideac ver S e ter ers ,-
3 238 024 The Impeachables NB-New Brighton, PA
4 213 122 4 Roses & A Dandelion AA-Ann Arbor, MI

5 210 069 Presidential Panthers DM-Divine Mercy, PA
6 205 062 St. Catherine-Primary NO-New Orleans, LA

7 199 123 4 Ants + an Aardvark AA-Ann Arbor, MI

8 191 061 Martin-Curtis-CBS NO-New Orleans, LA'
8 191 010 Weltschmerz RS-RESA VII, WV

9 182 131 Bad Boys IR-Indian River C, FL

10 181 004 BPC III PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL'
11 180 152 Divine Rocks ZZ-, '
12 174 092 The Posse JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
13 172 130 World Powers IR-Indian River C, FL;p
14 171 060 Whatever (?!)? NO-New Orleans, LA
15 168 124 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV
16 167 132 Houket on Fonix IR-Indian River C, FL
17 160 012 SV # 1 SV-Seneca Valley, PA
18 158 048 Gang Green Girls RV-Riverside, PA
19 153 031 Kamikazes RO-RESA I, WV

20 148 005 Flying Elvis PB-Palm Beach Cou, FT_

21 147 074 Spartans PRES MO-Montour, PA
22 146 042 We're Going to Louisiana EF-Elizabeth Forw, lei
23 145 030 Stars RO-RESA I, WV
24 144 134 A.K.A. Sandy FR-Freedom, PA
25 139 049 4G1B RV-Riverside, PA
26 136 036 Youth in Asia MR-Martin County, FL
27 135 100 Gardner Spartans LN-Lansing, MI
28 134 027 Beckley Eaglets RO-RESA I, WV
29 133 066 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV
30 130 153 Mixed PRES ZZ-,
31 128 025 New Brighton & Friend NB-New Brighton, PA
32 125 080 Black & Gold PRES MO-Montour, PA
33 123 054 SAY RT-RESA II, WV
33 123 013 Biohazard SV-Seneca Valley, PA
34 120 151 Valle F i d ZZ-y r en s ,
35 119 037 Hoover Vacs MR-Martin County, FL
36 117 094 Brain Blazers RI-Ritchie County, WV

36 117 083 UNOUNVUS AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
37 113 026 The Chodes RN-Roane County, WV
38 102 028 2 Smart 4 U RO-RESA I, WV

39 99 053 SQR3 RT-RESA II, WV

40 98 141 Combo Stars ZZ-,
41 97 046 Rams Rule SS-Southside, PA
42 96 029 Stratton Bulldogs RO-RESA I, WV

43 91 121 Bob's Carpet Cleaners AA-Ann Arbor, MI
44 88 008 The Keys BK-Brooke County, WV'
45 35 093 JP 2'd JF-Jefferson Pari,
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: World Events Division: Middle

Place Total ID Team

1 512 073 Spartans WE
2 428 124 Eastern Panhandle
3 410 132 Houket on Fonix
4 390 014 FFS
5 366 004 BPC III
6 342 130 World Powers
6 342 036 Youth in Asia
6 342 010 Weltschmerz
7 276 149 Palm River
8 266 066 Marshall County
9 252 063 Who Cares

10 236 150 Seneca View
11 228 037 Hoover Vacs
11 228 015 Peace & Love
12 216 079 Black & Gold WE
13 214 084 Allegheny Valley WE
14 198 005 Flying Elvis
15 150 131 Bad Boys
16 144 054 SAY
17 140 029 Stratton Bulldogs

,18 136 053 SQR3
9 128 031 Kamikazes

20 120 042 We're Going to Louisiana
21 118 141 Combo Stars
22 116 121 Bob's Carpet Cleaners
22 116 008 The Keys
23 56 030 Stars
24 54 100 Gardner Spartans

P. 1 05/02/95

Geo - City/State

MO-Montour, PA
RE-RESA VIII, WV

IR-Indian River C, FL
SV-Seneca Valley, PA
PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

IR-Indian River C, FL
MR-Martin County, FL

RS-RESA VII, WV
zz-,
MA-Marshall Count,'WV
ME-Mercer, PA
zz- iri

MR-Martin County, PT
SV-Seneca Valley,

I rA
MO-Montour, PA
AV-Allegheny Vall,PA

PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL', 1
IR-Indian River C, FLT
RT-RESA II, WV

RO-RESA I, WV
RT-RESA II, WV

RO-RESA I, WV
EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

zz-,

AA-Ann Arbor, MI

BK-Brooke County, WV

RO-RESA I, WV

LN-Lansing, MI
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Linguishtik Division: Middle
Subdivision: A

P. 1 05/02/95"

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 108® 121 Bob ' s Carpet Cleaners AA-Ann Arbor, MI
2 102 092 The Posse JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
3 90 134 A . K.A. Sandy FR-Freedom, PA
4 87 066 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

5 86 046 Rams Rule SS-Southside, PA
6 79 008 The Keys BK-Brooke County, WV
7 66 028 2 Smart 4 U RO-RESA I, WV

8 64 026 The Chodes RN-Roane County, WV:

'II

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik Division: Middle
Subdivision: B

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

95093 JP 2'd JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
1 95 (1) 035 Appositive Approach MR-Martin County, FL
2 93 020 Followers of Matt SV-Seneca Valley, PA
3 89 130 World Powers IR-Indian River C, F
3 89 010 Weltschmerz RS-RESA VII, WV
4 64 025 New Brighton & Friend NB-New Brighton, PA
5 62 027 Beckley Eaglets RO-RESA I, WV
6 60 142 Language Leaders zz-,
7 58 042 We're Going to Louisiana EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Linguishtik Division: Middle
Subdivision: C

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 114 © 034 Gang Green
2 104 131 Bad Boys
3 84 060 Whatever (?!)?
4 80 021 Wicca

5 70 024 The Impeachables
6 66 050 5 G's
7 62 100 Gardner Spartans
7 62 029 Stratton Bulldogs

yz.

MR-Martin County, FL
IR-Indian River C, FL

NO-New Orleans, LA

SV-Seneca Valley, PA

NB-New Brighton, PA

RV-Riverside, PA
LN-Lansing, MI
RO-RESA I, WV



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: D

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 112(D 006 PB Furry Mushrooms PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
2 99 132 Houket on Fonix IR-Indian River C, FL
3 97 047 Black River Shelter RV-Riverside, PA
4 88 122 4 Roses & A Dandelion AA-Ann Arbor, MI
5 77 124 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV
6 70 081 Black & Gold LING MO-Montour, PA
7 66 054 SAY RT-RESA II, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Linguishtik Division: Middle
Subdivision: E

P. 1 05/02/95

mace Total ID Team Geo - City/State
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 110(1048 Gang Green Girls RV-Riverside, PA
2 107 123 4 Ants + an Aardvark AA-Ann Arbor, MI
3 100 007 PB Ling & Prop PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
4 80 094 Brain Blazers RI-Ritchie County, WV
5 77 075 Spartans LING MO-Montour, PA
6 68 141 Combo Stars ZZ-,
7 67 053 SQR3 RT-RESA II, WV
8 61 044 Jackson County JA-Jackson County, WV,jj
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Propaganda Division: Middle P. 1 05/02/95'0

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 142 006 PB Furry Mushrooms PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
2 141 048 Gang Green Girls RV-Riverside, PA
3 132 059 Curtis NO-New Orleans, LA
4 130 060 Whatever (?!)? NO-New Orleans, LA
5 128 062 St. Catherine-Primary NO-New Orleans, LA
6 123 092 The Posse JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
7 121 128 Western Beaver WB-Western Beaver, PA
8 119 093 JP 2'd JF-Jefferson Pari, LA';
8 119 063 Who Cares ME-Mercer, PA j7t
9 118 047 Black River Shelter RV-Riverside, PA
9 118 007 PB Ling & Prop PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

10 117 061 Martin-Curtis-CBS NO-New Orleans, LA'. i
11 116 068 The Winners DM-Divine Mercy, PA
12 114 022 Jeremy is Cool SV-Seneca Valley, PA H
13 112 076 Spartans PROP MO-Montour, PA
14 109 134 A.K.A. Sandy FR-Freedom, PA
15 101 094 Brain Blazers RI-Ritchie County, WV I
16 99 031 Kamikazes RO-RESA I, WV
17 98 083 UNOUNVUS AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
18 96 042 We're Going to Louisiana EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
19 94 082 Black & Gold PROP MO-Montour, PA
20 91 027 Beckley Eaglets RO-RESA I, WV
21 86 046 Rams Rule SS-Southside, PA
22 85 008 The Keys BK-Brooke County, WV
23 80 030 Sta RO RE A I WVrs ,- S
24 77 025 New Brighton & Friend NB-New Brighton, PA
25 76 044 Jackson County JA-Jackson County, WV
26 71 155 Jason's Gators ZZ-,
27 66 024 The Impeachables NB-New Brighton, PA
28 60 156 Penn PROP ZZ-,
29 58 028 2 Smart 4 U RO-RESA I, WV
30 57 050 5 G' s RV-Riverside, PA
31 51 157 Mixed PROP ZZ-,
32 48 142 Language Leaders ZZ-,
33 44 023 A Name SV-Seneca Valley, PA
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y L a-y E,E 5

oweepstakes Standings: Elementary Page 1 05/02/95

Plc ID Last First Geo - City/State W E 0 A M L P Total
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 336 Tsai Perry JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 22 13 0 60 24 27 92
1 331 Kawash Christin JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 24 13 0 59 24 25 92
3 213 Glaviano Ann NO-New Orleans , LA 0 21 20 0 57 0 33 90
4 328 Fitzjarrel Jonny JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 24 24 0 47 23 24 90
5 335 Roux Rebecca JF -Jefferson P, LA 0 17 24 0 59 20 27 89
6 330 Johns Stefanie JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 23 21 0 48 22 31 89
6 024 Kelly Colin PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 22 0 70 53 21 31 89
8 332 Mohiuddin Zoya JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 20 20 0 44 23 35 89
9 334 Roux David JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 22 18 0 42 21 35 88
9 324 Bennett Melanie JF -Jefferson P, LA 0 20 20 0 59 21 29 88

11 212 Bush Matthew NO-New Orleans , LA 0 22 24 0 44 0 29 87
12 203 Pichon Monique NO-New Orleans , LA 0 24 20 0 44 0 31 86
13 215 Stiles Ryan NO -New Orleans , LA 0 21 22 0 59 0 24 86
14 339 Winston Erica JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 24 18 0 42 24 26 86
15 225 Whitley Andrew NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 22 0 45 0 26 85
16 223 Storm Buddy NO -New Orleans , LA 0 22 24 0 52 0 22 84
17 227 Cruser Matthew NO -New Orleans , LA 0 20 21 0 49 0 29 84
18 302 Elliott Carolyn MO-Montour, PA 0 16 11 78 49 20 34 83
19 202 Nguyen Allen NO-New Orleans , LA 0 23 22 0 42 0 26 83
20 403 Donovan Morgan IR-Indian Rive , FL 0 24 0 118 50 18 0 83
21 201 Matthews Danielle NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 22 0 48 0 24 82

'1 206 Albert Chadwick NO-New Orleans , LA 0 20 18 0 53 0 29 82
23 338 Ward Natalie JF -Jefferson P, LA 0 22 24 0 35 22 27 82
24 333 Robinson Victoria JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 20 22 0 37 15 31 82
25 326 Cagle Lauren JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 22 19 0 47 19 27 81
26 129 Cochenour John EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 22 18 40 41 21 27 81
27 337 Vega Allison JF -Jefferson P, LA 0 20 18 0 49 14 28 80
28 204 Weber Alfred NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 23 0 41 0 23 80
29 028 Solomon Josh PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 19 0 126 59 15 0 80
30 257 Christian David NO-New Orleans , LA 0 24 23 0 45 0 18 79
31 406 Mahkni Eric IR-Indian Rive , FL 0 23 0 54 60 23 0 79
32 205 Westerfiel Jamie NO-New Orleans , LA 0 24 21 0 46 0 19 79
33 407 Pechter Patricia IR-Indian Rive , FL 0 20 0 116 40 22 0 78
34 264 Dawson Stacie NO -New Orleans , LA 0 24 16 0 37 0 29 78
34 327 Cuccia Joey JF -Jefferson P, LA 0 20 20 0 45 19 25 78
36 329 Hughes Ben JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 19 14 0 37 19 31 78
37 200 Ledet Michelle NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 19 0 27 12 29 77
38 221 Cordier Blaise NO-New Orleans , LA 0 20 20 0 41 0 25 76
39 325 Butler Jason JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 21 18 0 49 16 22 76
40 229 Gabriel Jeanene NO-New Orleans , LA 0 24 20 0 36 0 22 76
41 020 DeAngelis Tyson PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 20 0 76 0 23 24 75
42 018 Cheung Adora PB-Palm Beach , FL 0 22 0 52 27 24 23 75
42 222 Howe Travis NO -New Orleans , LA 0 22 20 0 37 0 23 75
44 352 Chien Sandy AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 20 20 34 28 23 0 74
44 266 Loughry Michael NO-New Orleans , LA 0 18 19 0 33 0 30 74
46 363 Rzepka Brian AA-Ann Arbor , MI 0 19 17 18 42 21 0 74

_A7 224 Suarez Richard NO-New Orleans , LA 0 24 22 0 17 0 26 74
8 220 Toujas ANdre NO-New Orleans , LA 0 20 21 0 31 0 25 73

49 130 Kandcer Marianne EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 20 21 0 18 15 31 73

4 s



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Equations Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/9S'

Place ID Last First Pts Team 18 3 P C.4 Y ^2S
- --------------------------------------

1 403 Donovan Morgan 24 Equalizers
1 359 Larson Sandra 24 4 Dodos & a Ferret
1 339 Winston Erica 24 The Quintessential 5
1 331 Kawash Christina 24 The Quintessential 5
1 328 Fitzjarrell Jonny 24 The Quintessential 5
1 264 Dawson Stacie 24 Extras B
1 257 Christian David 24 Faith Bears
1 229 Gabriel Jeanene 24 Bearacuddas
1 228 DeSoto Nadine 24 Bearacuddas
1 225 Whitley Andrew 24 Bear Claws
1 224 Suarez Richard 24 Bear Claws
1 205 Westerfield Jamie 24 Little Woods Eagle Pride
1 203 Pichon Monique 24 Little Woods Eagle Pride
1 200 Ledet Michelle 24 Prompt Succor
1 026 Parks Jonathan 24 PB Mathletes
1 022 Gabriel Kim 24 PB Mathletes
1 017 Afaneh Jeff 24 PB Mathletes

18 406 Mahkni Eric 23 Equalizers
18 330 Johns Stefanie 23 The Quintessential 5
18 202 Nguyen Allen 23 Little Woods Eagle Pride
21 405 Lui Betrand 22 Equalizers
21 369 Srinivas Swarna 22 Green Eggs N' Spam
21 350 Bai Matt 22 Green Eggs N' Spam
21 338 Ward Natalie 22 Femmes Fatales
21 336 Tsai Perry 22 Kamikaze Kids
21 334 Roux David 22 Kamikaze Kids
21 326 Cagle Lauren 22 Femmes Fatales
21 250 Robertson Michael 22 Curtis A
21 249 Pinney Tiffany 22 Curtis A
21 248 Bush Aaron 22 Curtis A
21 247 Boland Jamie 22 Curtis A
21 223 Storm Buddy 22 Bear Claws
21 222 Howe Travis 22 Bear Claws
21 212 Bush Matthew 22 SCS Olympians
21 204 Weber Alfred 22 Little Woods Eagle Pride
21 201 Matthews Danielle 22 Little Woods Eagle Pride
21 199 Kael Rachel 22 Prompt Succor
21 129 Cochenour John 22 Second Generation
21 024 Kelly Colin 22 Math Maniacs
21 018 Cheung Adora 22 PB Mathletes
41 325 Butler Jason 21 Kamikaze Kids
41 262 Slattery Patrick 21 Extras B

41 261 Tarjan Ryan 21 Faith Bears
41 215 Stiles Ryan 21 SCS Olympians
41 213 Glaviano Ann 21 SCS Olympians
41 197 Cusimano Jeff 21 Prompt Succor
41 112 Montessi Adam 21 IM2Y's4U
41 110 Johnson Kelly 21 Solutions
41 090 Askey Billy 21 Raiders
41 082 Savage Michael 21 Ingenious Geniuses

y10



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: On-Sets Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team 1& s P«yE^25

1 338 Ward Natalie 24 Femmes Fatales
1 335 Roux Rebecca 24 Femmes Fatales
1 328 Fitzjarrell Jonny 24 The Quintessential 5
1 223 Storm Buddy 24 Bear Claws
1 212 Bush Matthew 24 SCS Olympians
6 257 Christian David 23 Faith Bears
6 256 Sossaman William 23 Curtis B
6 248 Bush Aaron 23 Curtis A
6 204 Weber Alfred 23 Little Woods Eagle Pride

10 369 Srinivas Swarna 22 Green Eggs N' Spam
10 333 Robinson Victoria 22 Femmes Fatales
10 250 Robertson Michael 22 Curtis A
10 230 James Johnnie 22 Bearacuddas
10 225 Whitley Andrew 22 Bear Claws
10 224 Suarez Richard 22 Bear Claws
10 215 Stiles Ryan 22 SCS Olympians
10 202 Nguyen Allen 22 Little Woods Eagle Pride
10 201 Matthews Danielle 22 Little Woods Eagle Pride
19 350 Bai Matt 21 Green Eggs N' Spam
19 330 Johns Stefanie 21 The Quintessential 5
19 265 Constant Timmy 21 Extras B
19 227 Cruser Matthew 21 Bearacuddas
19 220 Toujas ANdre 21 SCS Blast
19 205 Westerfield Jamie 21 Little Woods Eagle Pride
19 130 Kandcer Marianne 21 Second Generation
26 352 Chien Sandy 20 4 Piglets & A Puppy
26 332 Mohiuddin Zoya 20 Femmes Fatales
26 327 Cuccia Joey 20 Kamikaze Kids
26 324 Bennett Melanie 20 The Quintessential 5
26 318 Hiwiller Zack 20 AV Munkle Bunch
26 253 Freiwald Amber 20 Curtis B
26 249 Pinney Tiffany 20 Curtis A
26 247 Boland Jamie 20 Curtis A
26 229 Gabriel Jeanene 20 Bearacuddas
26 222 Howe Travis 20 Bear Claws
26 221 Cordier Blaise 20 Bear Claws
26 213 Glaviano Ann 20 SCS Olympians
26 203 Pichon Monique 20 Little Woods Eagle Pride
39 358 Huber Piper 19 4 Piglets & A Puppy
39 326 Cagle Lauren 19 Femmes Fatales
39 266 Loughry Michael 19 Extras B

39 252 Domangue Rachel 19 Curtis B
39 228 DeSoto Nadine 19 Bearacuddas
39 226 Bayas Westley 19 Bearacuddas
39 216 Collura Tony 19 SCS Blast
39 200 Ledet Michelle 19 Prompt Succor

-47 368 Srinivas Subha 18 Green Eggs N' Spam
47 366 Sleator Anna 18 Co bom
47 364 Shih Mimi 18 4 Piglets & A Puppy
47 339 Winston Erica 18 The Quintessential 5

kl



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings : Presidents Division : Elementary P. 1 05 / 02/95"

Place ID Last First Pts Team 6 3 f^^/}yEes

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 406 Mahkni Eric 60 Equalizers
1 336 Tsai Perry 60 Kamikaze Kids
3 409 Carson Katherine 59 IRC
3 335 Roux Rebecca 59 Femmes Fatales
3 331 Kawash Christina 59 The Quintessential 5
3 324 Bennett Melanie 59 The Quintessential 5
3 215 Stiles Ryan 59 SCS Olympians
3 028 Solomon Josh 59 PB Panthers
9 108 Jacobson Mark 58 Republican Rogues

10 213 Glaviano Ann 57 SCS Olympians
11 397 Edmiston Brad 56 Beaver Bunch
11 392 Taylor Tony 56
13 393 Anderson Michael 54 Beaver Bunch
13 299 Sonnett Jeremy 54 3 Hot and 2 Not
15 206 Albert Chadwick 53 Little Woods Reigning Eagles
15 117 Woron Brett 53 Republican Rogues
15 024 Kelly Colin 53 PB Panthers
18 301 Veon Ryan 52 3 Hot and 2 Not
18 223 Storm Buddy 52 Bear Claws
20 214 Gretchen Catherine 51 SCS Olympians
20 208 Jenkins Derrell 51 Little Woods Reigning Eagles
22 403 Donovan Morgan 50 Equalizers
23 337 Vega Allison 49 Kamikaze Kids
23 325 Butler Jason 49 Kamikaze Kids
23 302 Elliott Carolyn 49 Panthers EQ PRES
23 227 Cruser Matthew 49 Bearacuddas
27 330 Johns Stefanie 48 The Quintessential 5
27 201 Matthews Danielle 48 Little Woods Eagle Pride
27 090 Askey Billy 48
30 328 Fitzjarrell Jonny 47 The Quintessential 5
30 326 Cagle Lauren 47 Femmes Fatales
30 218 DeLeo Lauren 47 SCS Blast
30 182 Hay Shauna 47 White House Officers
30 065 Clayton Cheryl 47 The Roaring Lions
35 205 Westerfield Jamie 46 Little Woods Eagle Pride
36 327 Cuccia Joey 45 Kamikaze Kids
36 257 Christian David 45 Faith Bears
36 225 Whitley Andrew 45 Bear Claws
36 209 Joseph Kinisha 45 Little Woods Reigning Eagles
40 332 Mohiuddin Zoya 44 Femmes Fatales
40 212 Bush Matthew 44 SCS Olympians
40 203 Pichon Monique 44 Little Woods Eagle Pride
40 019 Cohen Jeremy 44 PB Panthers
44 363 Rzepka Brian 42 Green Eggs N' Spam
44 339 Winston Erica 42 The Quintessential 5
44 334 Roux David 42 Kamikaze Kids
44 292 Fairley Katie 42 3 Hot and 2 Not
44 226 Bayas Westley 42 Bearacuddas
44 202 Nguyen Allen 42 Little Woods Eagle Pride
50 424 Rape Aaron 41 Freedom & Friend

4 1



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: World Events Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team (o PLA y^_

1 399 Kissner Matthew 138 Lone Rangers
2 028 Solomon Josh 126 PB Panthers

3 403 Donovan Morgan 118 Equalizers
4 407 Pechter Patricia 116 Equalizers
5 108 Jacobson Mark 114 Republican Rogues
5 019 Cohen Jeremy 114 PB Panthers
7 025 Nicholson Kyle 96 PB Panthers
8 104 Dryburgh Adam 92 Democratic Demi-Gods
9 117 Woron Brett 90 Republican Rogues

10 303 Grove Jamie 88 Panthers WE
11 398 Courtney Patrick 86 Lone Rangers
12 182 Hay Shauna 84 White House Officers
13 302 Elliott Carolyn 78 Panthers WE
14 020 DeAngelis Tyson 76 Geographical Giants
15 099 Bradfield Chris 74 Republican Rogues
16 402 Upadhyay Apurva 70 Lone Rangers
16 278 Elliott Josh 70 Marshall County
16 024 Kelly Colin 70 PB Panthers
19 185 Wentz Scott 64 YMCA

20 411 Maranon Danny 60 IRC

21 267 Hazi Andrew 56 Around the World
21 188 Boone Stephanie 56 YMCA
23 406 Mahkni Eric 54 Equalizers
24 372 Stocking Jonathan 52 Eastern Panhandle
24 319 Luciana Andrew 52 AV Whereabouts
24 018 Cheung Adora 52 PB Panthers
27 131 Kandcer Marlene 50 Second Generation
28 354 Chun Jamie 48 WPAGL
29 408 Baird Natalie 46 IRC
29 187 Blankenship Josh 46 YMCA
29 184 Messer Brandon 46 White House Officers
32 114 Sloane Carolyn 44 Democratic Demi-Gods
33 375 Day Jamie 42 Eastern Panhandle
34 318 Hiwiller Zack 40 AV Whereabouts
34 129 Cochenour John 40 Second Generation
36 355 Dover Daniela 38 4 Piglets & A Puppy
36 105 Ennis Nick 38 Republican Rogues
38 317 Goldbach Chrissy 36 AV Whereabouts
39 352 Chien Sandy 34 4 Piglets & A Puppy
39 305 Reinoso Valerie 34 WPAGL

41 401 McCarty Brian 32 Lone Rangers
41 357 Gorski Chris 32 Green Eggs N' Spam
41 103 Dewey Lisa 32 Democratic Demi-Gods
44 307 Sullivan Jacob 30 Panthers WE
44 055 Nealis Sarah 30 The Cannibals
46 353 Chiu Ting-ting 28 4 Piglets & A Puppy
46 322 Stewart Philip 28 AV Whereabouts
46 021 Fincannon Beth 28 Geographical Giants
49 321 Shaw Jennie 24 WPAGL

49 320 Presti Lisa 24 AV Whereabouts

y9



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings: Linguishtik Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team Z 1 ^^'^'( E^5^

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 404 Ford Peter 24 Equalizers
1 364 Shih Mimi 24 4 Piglets & A Puppy
1 355 Dover Daniela 24 4 Piglets & A Puppy
1 339 Winston Erica 24 The Quintessential 5
1 336 Tsai Perry 24 Kamikaze Kids
1 331 Kawash Christina 24 The Quintessential 5
1 114 Sloane Carolyn 24 Worldly Wise
1 113 Montessi Melissa 24 Worldly Wise
1 022 Gabriel Kim 24 PB No Techniques

1 021 Fincannon Beth 24 PB No Techniques

1 018 Cheung Adora 24 PB Lang Artists

1 017 Afaneh Jeff 24 PB Lang Artists
13 410 Lucero Frances 23 IRC

13 406 Mahkni Eric 23 Equalizers
13 352 Chien Sandy 23 4 Piglets & A Puppy
13 332 Mohiuddin Zoya 23 Femmes Fatales

13 328 Fitzjarrell Jonny 23 The Quintessential 5
13 280 Shalaway Nora 23 Marshall County
13 107 Halbert Chris 23 Missing LINGS
13 020 DeAngelis Tyson 23 PB No Techniques

21 407 Pechter Patricia 22 Equalizers
21 405 Lui Betrand 22 Equalizers
21 402 Upadhyay Apurva 22 Lone Rangers
21 372 Stocking Jonathan 22 Eastern Panhandle
21 368 Srinivas Subha 22 Green Eggs N' Spam
21 358 Huber Piper 22 4 Piglets & A Puppy
21 356 French Rusty 22 4 Dodos & a Ferret
21 338 Ward Natalie 22 Femmes Fatales
21 330 Johns Stefanie 22 The Quintessential 5
21 103 Dewey Lisa 22 Worldly Wise
21 029 Bell Bobby 22 Zombies Ain't Y'all
21 026 Parks Jonathan 22 PB Lang Artists

21 023 Hoot Megan 22 PB Lang Artists

34 408 Baird Natalie 21 I RC
34 363 Rzepka Brian 21 Green Eggs N' Spam
34 334 Roux David 21 Kamikaze Kids
34 324 Bennett Melanie 21 The Quintessential 5
34 129 Cochenour John 21 Second Generation
34 117 Woron Brett 21 Missing LINGS
34 112 Montessi Adam 21 Missing LINGS

34 037 Wesley Brett 21 Zombies Ain't Y'all
34 024 Kelly Colin 21 PB No Techniques

43 412 Raiten Hugh 20 IRC

43 373 Thomas Dylan 20 Eastern Panhandle
43 335 Roux Rebecca 20 Femmes Fatales
43 318 Hiwiller Zack 20 AV Munkle Bunch

43 302 Elliott Carolyn 20 Panthers LING

43 158 Johnson Tim 20 WHO? LING
43 109 Jarvis Dillon 20 Missing LINGS
43 106 Hackett Matt 20 Funky Cubes

IF o



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Individual Standings : Propaganda Division : Elementary P. 1 05/02/95

Place ID Last First Pts Team I I PL t9- y r 2

1 334 Roux David 35 Kamikaze Kids
1 332 Mohiuddin Z oya 35 Femmes Fatales
3 302 Elliott Carolyn 34 Panthers PROP

4 213 Glaviano Ann 33 SCS Olympians
5 021 Fincannon Beth 32 PB No Techniques
6 419 Haynes Andrea 31 Academic Acers

6 392 Taylor Tony 31 Western Beaver

6 333 Robinson Victoria 31 Femmes Fatales
6 330 Johns Stefanie 31 The Quintessential 5
6 329 Hughes Ben 31 Beaver ' s Tiger
6 305 Reinoso Valerie 31 WPAGL

6 203 Pichon Monique 31 Little Woods Eagle Pride
6 130 Kandcer Marianne 31 Second Generation
6 026 Parks Jonathan 31 PB Lang Artists

6 024 Kelly Colin 31 PB No Techniques
16 306 Skowron Jonathan 30 Panthers PROP

16 266 Loughry Michael 30 Extras B
16 167 Vukmir Mary 30 Riverside Panthers
19 324 Bennett Melanie 29 The Quintessential 5
19 295 Greathouse Lisa 29 MegaBrains
19 264 Dawson Stacie 29 Extras B

dah.

19 263 Cook Ashley 29 Extras B
19 227 Cruser Matthew 29 Bearacuddas
19 212 Bush Matthew 29 SCS Olympians
19 206 Albert Chadwick 29 Little Woods Reigning Eagles
19 200 Ledet Michelle 29 Prompt Succor
19 168 Weil Tom 29 Riverside Panthers
19 163 Caldwell Steven 29 Riverside Panthers
19 134 Tumbas Stefanie 29 Second Generation
19 091 Galanti Michael 29 Raiders
19 083 Peterson Kemp 29 Ingenious Geniuses
19 022 Gabriel Kim 29 PB No Techniques
33 337 Vega Allison 28 Kamikaze Kids
33 293 Feteih Sarah 28 Blue and Gold
33 027 Peart Natalee 28 PB No Techniques

36 338 Ward Natalie 27 Femmes Fatales
36 336 Tsai Perry 27 Kamikaze Kids
36 335 Roux Rebecca 27 Femmes Fatales
36 326 Cagle Lauren 27 Femmes Fatales
36 319 Luciana Andrew 27 WPAGL

36 265 Constant Timmy 27 Extras B
36 219 Strickland Steven 27 SCS Blast
36 129 Cochenour John 27 Second Generation
36 124 Borger Lyle 27 BJMMT Spartans
45 426 Ward Veronica 26 Freedom & Friend
45 339 Winston Erica 26 The Quintessential 5
45 288 Brown Jessica 26 MegaBrains
45 255 Lauricella David 26 Curtis B
45 225 Whitley Andrew 26 Bear Claws
45 224 Suarez Richard 26 Bear Claws

st



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Elementary
Subdivision: A

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 105 Q 093 Kamikaze Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 96 100 4 Dodos & a Ferret
3 95 068
4 87 109
5 80 094
5 80 035
6 58 053
7 55 104
8 52 054

Extras B
Lone Rangers
The Cube Rollers
Solutions
YMCA
Eastern Panhandle
Bridgers

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: B

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 112c 060
2 109 110
3 101 102
4 86 057
5 74 080
6 66 124
7 65 023
8 57 113
9 48 012

Bear Claws
Equalizers
Green Eggs N' Spam
Little Woods Reigning Eagles
Panthers EQ PRES
Beaver Cubes
The Monkeys
Academic Acers
Hotshots

AA-Ann Arbor, MI
NO-New Orleans, LA

IR-Indian River C, FL
LN-Lansing, MI
MR-Martin County, FL

RT-RESA II, WV
RE-RESA VIII, WV
AM-Ambridge, PA

NO-New Orleans, LA

IR-Indian River C, FL
AA-Ann Arbor, MI
NO-New Orleans, LA

MO-Montour, PA

ZZ-,
RN-Roane County, WV

FR-Freedom, PA
BK-Brooke County, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Elementary
Subdivision: C

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 115 (D 091 The Quintessential 5 JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 103 055 Prompt Succor NO-New Orleans, LA
3 87 101 Combo AA-Ann Arbor, MI
4 82 111 IRC IR-Indian River C, FL
5 79 024 Ingenious Geniuses RO-RESA I, WV
6 72 022 The Roaring Lions NB-New Brighton, PA
7 66 114 Freedom & Friend FR-Freedom, PA
8 55 079 The Division Dorks DM-Divine Mercy, PA

9 44 123 Carolina Martins ZZ-,
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

'ream Standings: Equations 1 05/02/95Division: Elementary
Subdivision: D

P.

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 107 Q3 065 Curtis A NO-New Orleans, LA

2 101 092 Femmes Fatales JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

3 100 058 SCS Olympians NO-New Orleans, LA

4 85 103 4 Piglets & A Puppy AA-Ann Arbor, MI

5 79 122 Combo Stars ZZ-,

6 75 078 The Radical Five DM-Divine Mercy, PA

7 69 015 The Cannibals RS-RESA VII, WV
8 54 O11 Georgia Extras GA-Georgia, GA

9 46 025 Real Smart Crew RO-RESA I, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Elementary
Subdivision: E

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 115 Q 056 Little Woods Eagle Pride NO-New Orleans, LA
2 95 034 IM2Y's4U MR-Martin County, FL

3 89 005 Math Maniacs PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
4 87 059 SCS Blast NO-New Orleans, LA

5 85 066 Curtis B NO-New Orleans, LA
6 69 045 WHO? EQ SS-Southside, PA
7 66 043 Jackson County JA-Jackson County, WV
8 62 125 Penn Pals ZZ-,
9 49 010 Zombies Ain't Y'all GA-Georgia, GA

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: F

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 115 a 004 PB Mathletes PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

2 106 061 Bearacuddas NO-New Orleans, LA
3 95 067 Faith Bears NO-New Orleans, LA

4 84 039 Second Generation EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

5 82 038 BJMMT Spartans LA-Laurel, PA

6 77 027 Raiders NC-North Carolina, NC
7 74 089 AV Workables AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
8 71 049 Riverside Panthers RV-Riverside, PA
9 68 036 Why Me? RC-Rochester, PA

10 67 071 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

11 63 052 White House Officers RT-RESA II, WV
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: On-Sets Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 108(D 060 Bear Claws NO-New Orleans, LA
2 96 066 Curtis B NO-New Orleans, LA
3 93 102 Green Eggs N' Spam AA-Ann Arbor, MI
4 88 055 Prompt Succor NO-New Orleans, LA
5 87 093 Kamikaze Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
6 84 057 Little Woods Reigning Eagles NO-New Orleans, LA
7 64 095 The Cube Rollers OS LN-Lansing, MI
8 49 043 Jackson County JA-Jackson County, WV
9 43 126 Mixed Sets ZZ-,

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : On-Sets Division: Elementary
Subdivision: B

P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 102w 065 Curtis A NO-New Orleans, LA

2 101 061 Bearacuddas NO-New Orleans, LA

3 96 091 The Quintessential 5 JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

4 87 067 Faith Bears NO-New Orleans, LA

5 85 039 Second Generation EF-Elizabeth Forw, P

6 84 059 SCS Blast NO-New Orleans, LA

7 75 100 4 Dodos & a Ferret AA-Ann Arbor, MI

8 49 071 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: On-Sets Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: C

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 1090 092 Femmes Fatales JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 108 056 Little Woods Eagle Pride NO-New Orleans, LA
3 94 058 SCS Olympians NO-New Orleans, LA
4 90 068 Extras B NO-New Orleans, LA
5 86 103 4 Piglets & A Puppy AA-Ann Arbor, MI
6 83 081 Panthers OS MO-Montour, PA
7 81 101 Combo AA-Ann Arbor, MI
8 77 088 AV Munkle Bunch AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
9 68 023 The Monkeys RN-Roane County, WV

10 65 122 Combo Stars ZZ-,
11 60 012 Hotshots BK-Brooke County, W
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Presidents Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
----------------------------------------------

1 255 091 The Quintessential 5 JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 245 093 Kamikaze Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
3 238 058 SCS Olympians NO-New Orleans, LA
4 225 076 3 Hot and 2 Not DM-Divine Mercy, PA
5 222 092 Femmes Fatales JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
6 221 056 Little Woods Eagle Pride NO-New Orleans, LA

7 214 110 Equalizers IR-Indian River C, FL

8 213 057 Little Woods Reigning Eagles NO-New Orleans, LA
9 211 006 PB Panthers PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

10 195 032 Republican Rogues MR-Martin County, FL
11 192 060 Bear Claws NO-New Orleans, LA

12 183 111 IRC IR-Indian River C, FL

13 177 061 Bearacuddas NO-New Orleans, LA

14 172 059 SCS Blast NO-New Orleans, LA
15 170 080 Panthers EQ PRES MO-Montour, PA

16 160 033 Democratic Demi-Gods MR-Martin County, FL

17 158 015 The Cannibals RS-RESA VII, WV

18 155 077 Cabbage Patch Kids DM-Divine Mercy, PA

19 154 129 Beaver Bunch ZZ-,
20 147 122 Combo Stars ZZ-,

,..20 147 100 4 Dodos & a Ferret AA-Ann Arbor, MI
1 143 068 Extras B NO-New Orleans, LA

22 142 109 Lone Rangers IR-Indian River C, FL

22 142 049 Riverside Panthers RV-Riverside, PA

23 141 104 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV

24 137 066 Curtis B NO-New Orleans, LA

24 137 052 White House Officers RT-RESA II, WV

25 134 053 YMCA RT-RESA II, WV

26 132 101 Combo AA-Ann Arbor, MI

27 124 055 Prompt Succor NO-New Orleans, LA

28 122 113 Academic Acers FR-Freedom, PA

28 122 022 The Roaring Lions NB-New Brighton, PA
29 121 040 We're Going to LA EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

30 119 088 AV Munkle Bunch AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
31 118 102 Green Eggs N' Spam AA-Ann Arbor, MI
32 117 010 Zombies Ain't Y'all GA-Georgia, GA

33 114 103 4 Piglets & A Puppy AA-Ann Arbor, MI

34 113 071 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

35 110 130 Penn Crew ZZ-,

35 110 067 Faith Bears NO-New Orleans, LA
36 109 114 Freedom & Friend FR-Freedom, PA

37 106 037 104sidents R Us RC-Rochester, PA

38 105 065 Curtis A NO-New Orleans, LA

38 105 048 WHO? PRES SS-Southside, PA
39 103 038 BJMMT Spartans LA-Laurel, PA

1 MI40 02 096 The Cube Rollers PRES LN-Lansing,
..A0 102 024 Ingenious Geniuses RO-RESA I, WV

1 95 012 Hotshots BK-Brooke County, WV

42 91 025 Real Smart Crew RO-RESA I, WV

43 75 011 Georgia Extras GA-Georgia, GA
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: World Events Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95`0

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 458 006 PB Panthers PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

2 330 109 Lone Rangers IR-Indian River C, FL

3 322 032 Republican Rogues MR-Martin County, FL

4 284 110 Equalizers IR-Indian River C, FL

5 242 082 Panthers WE MO-Montour, PA

6 180 090 AV Whereabouts AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
7 150 033 Democratic Demi-Gods MR-Martin County, FL

8 126 111 IRC IR-Indian River C, FL

9 124 053 YMCA RT-RESA II, WV

10 114 071 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

11 112 007 Geographical Giants PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

12 110 104 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV

13 106 103 4 Piglets & A Puppy AA-Ann Arbor, MI

14 84 127 WPAGL ZZ-,

15 76 052 White House Officers RT-RESA II, WV

16 62 039 Second Generation EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

17 22 102 Green Eggs N' Spam AA-Ann Arbor, MI

18 -12 015 The Cannibals RS-RESA VII, WV

19 -16 128 Around the World ZZ-,

20 118 098 The Cube Rollers WE LN-Lansing, MI

21 124 012 Hotshots BK-Brooke County, WV

22 134 025 Real Smart Crew RO-RESA I, WV
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

a,=am. Standings: Linguishtik Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 114(/ 091 The Quintessential 5 JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

2 99 111 IRC IR-Indian River C, FL

3 92 010 Zombies Ain't Y'all GA-Georgia, GA
4 81 083 Panthers LING MO-Montour, PA
5 80 101 Combo AA-Ann Arbor, MI
6 79 104 Eastern Panhandle RE-RESA VIII, WV

7 73 088 AV Munkle Bunch AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
8 62 025 Real Smart Crew RO-RESA I, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: B

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1090 110 Equalizers IR-Indian River C, FL
95 102 Green Eggs N' Spam AA-Ann Arbor, MI

3 94 093 Kamikaze Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
4 91 031 Funky Cubes MR-Martin County, FL
5 77 015 The Cannibals RS-RESA VII, WV
6 73 054 Bridgers AM-Ambridge, PA
7 72 043 Jackson County JA-Jackson County, WV
8 62 022 The Roaring Lions NB-New Brighton, PA

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: C

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 101E 029 Missing LINGS MR-Martin County, FL

2 99 092 Femmes Fatales JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

3 94 109 Lone Rangers IR-Indian River C, FL

4 84 100 4 Dodos & a Ferret AA-Ann Arbor, MI

4 84 038 BJMMT Spartans LA-Laurel, PA

79 039 Second Generation EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

75 133 Florida Slang ZZ-,

7 61 055 Prompt Succor NO-New Orleans, LA

8 49 052 White House Officers RT-RESA II, WV
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1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95`0
Subdivision: D

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 1090103 4 Piglets & A Puppy AA-Ann Arbor, MI
2 102 009 PB Lang Artists PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
3 87 047 WHO? LING SS-Southside, PA
4 79 113 Academic Acers FR-Freedom, PA
5 78 097 The Cube Rollers LING LN-Lansing, MI
6 75 132 Penn LING zz-,
7 73 012 Hotshots BK-Brooke County, WV
8 63 023 The Monkeys RN-Roane County, WV
9 56 053 YMCA RT-RESA II, WV

1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik Division: Elementary P. 1 05/02/95
Subdivision: E

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 112@ 008 PB No Techniques PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
2 103 030 Worldly Wise MR-Martin County, FL
3 83 071 Marshall County MA-Marshall Count, WV

4 80 024 Ingenious Geniuses RO-RESA I, WV
5 79 049 Riverside Panthers RV-Riverside, PA
6 75 011 Georgia Extras GA-Georgia, GA
7 68 122 Combo Stars zz-,
7 68 114 Freedom & Friend FR-Freedom, PA
8 52 134 WPAGL & Friend zz-,

to



1995 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Propaganda Division : Elementary P. 1 05/02/95

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.

1 147 092 Femmes Fatales JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 144 008 PB No Techniques PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL

3 137 093 Kamikaze Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
3 137 039 Second Generation EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

4 135 091 The Quintessential 5 JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
5 131 058 SCS Olympians NO-New Orleans, LA
6 128 068 Extras B NO-New Orleans, LA
7 127 055 Prompt Succor NO-New Orleans, LA
8 123 056 Little Woods Eagle Pride NO-New Orleans, LA
9 122 060 Bear Claws NO-New Orleans, LA

10 118 009 PB Lang Artists PB-Palm Beach Cou, FL
11 117 073 MegaBrains DM-Divine Mercy, PA
12 116 136 WPAGL ZZ-,
12 116 114 Freedom & Friend FR-Freedom, PA

13 114 049 Riverside Panthers RV-Riverside, PA
14 109 057 Little Woods Reigning Eagles NO-New Orleans, LA
15 108 108 Western Beaver WB-Western Beaver, PA
15 108 066 Curtis B NO-New Orleans, LA
16 107 028 Raiders NC-North Carolina, NC
17 106 084 Panthers PROP MO-Montour, PA

18 105 054 Bridgers AM-Ambridge, PA
9 104 113 Academic Acers FR-Freedom, PA

20 102 061 Bearacuddas NO-New Orleans, LA
21 100 059 SCS Blast NO-New Orleans, LA
22 99 074 Post Hocers DM-Divine Mercy, PA
22 99 011 Georgia Extras GA-Georgia, GA
23 98 065 Curtis A NO-New Orleans, LA
24 97 010 Zombies Ain't Y ' all GA-Georgia, GA
25 96 075 Blue and Gold DM-Divine Mercy, PA
26 95 024 Ingenious Geniuses RO-RESA I, WV
27 93 038 BJMMT Spartans LA-Laurel, PA

28 92 067 Faith Bears NO-New Orleans, LA
29 84 046 WHO? PROP SS-Southside, PA
30 78 088 AV Munkle Bunch AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
31 75 043 Jackson County JA-Jackson County, WV
31 75 022 The Roaring Lions NB-New Brighton, PA

32 68 012 Hotshots BK-Brooke County, WV
33 67 052 White House Officers RT-RESA II, WV
34 65 053 YMCA RT-RESA II, WV
35 63 137 Mixed PROP ZZ-,

36 53 135 Beaver's Tiger ZZ-,
37 43 025 Real Smart Crew RO-RESA I, WV
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